O A Beaged Sfolz o, A A T
n..m ,k\r\r\ \m\&) NW .N u\u &\mu\mxﬁ\_\ﬁe“.ﬁ\.\_ ﬂ.,\ m\ DA Ry g ﬁm}. &M&

o St § Tl Wrti | ogae ¥ fopadhee - anly

LA 3 ) ,‘
PLIFOLRE I comMee 7Tons

I, Tepley 4
o mﬁu&w Yedaton, b1 de & 1323 Commbiadand Lo #ED 3 A
Aty b Cpn f ) S PRI % = ~
D po T ont fron Say Co. ) oot FrApty
o ,.. w‘ s ﬂ A.b,\,n\ ‘v..m.?d Vo ..\_ i bop i JOEL LAME — Nu Lt d 22 maned %L&)%«l :
ity vt et o, N ann 1 855) B Bavnshies Lows f Hotppd co00%, 7 302
¥ "l S D o

(a g & 36

et
5. Lo® .w.%m.(u\\.lr\..\p M __%:w m.buv\mx.\_.(,ru \.\\{ﬁ\hwa i &tﬁ\.ﬁ.\s. in g M\h(-m.

b m..&mfA:\o».ﬂ.A Tt 1¥n .,\.w..mw..u. Q, s m,...lrc,.w., Roumd gwssrtn = Fargy ?A , Wedu i0, VLR
< @dx&\s\,_\sf.. At b a9
\

€ G annh I M4 1BIG Qgta Priacs
: vhd 1835 M .\.4\,& “nfﬁx\.\.\\ns\.\\

D Tepby ovamand T, % oy~ 1 €79 Csep i 2. sonsr AEwsd
Md 323 Aty A X A, - ome G ) , 1737~ 1908
A?QS\S....,. \~\J. Lo bn_s._wﬂ\a%,)\inp\. .m\.\\:..m _%vm\ f«dlﬁ.«\m A, H\.,.. el iy P me;.rr- - :
J” - S\h\» ‘%mnu ML»*S ._\.\%s.ﬂ\f.-\\s_\\ b\c\«\\&.—\l\l\.\
= | & Q)\(f\%\.\_\\_ -4 b _\M\Q\eY\.M. t&!\._\e.?}\\ 1334 Y
A wmnako - y .~ s s - : b :
- - \w\f&(! ﬁ..\i)\. W et .\fm— S;} . ) \;Hv., @9\.3\) .m.\..?s\.\i&. @&%—.\}3\
ﬂac.q\ TLY 4w mamed AT ,.fﬁw\nm.., \ B3 - 1905 A P52
Ao B = s R - =y
& vﬁ& v h ToMES wrg\u\n\ S S nm.i.‘..w.e il \_,“S\m&\_ ,\%ﬂmﬁ_%m%-:.\
u- (% D MA > \\N. ) .u._wf 2 - \bkhﬂl\)
z I &m\.ss Lo fotmesy 13281902 [dparos D/o Phsnsn
.rﬂ. - AU A ) v sr Wm .w\_“.HW\ -ﬂ =L =ASP u\...\_numu..,\. A,
28 e [y S mg 1250 _\S?)Q sy Lo dpnt® s A © @PAL /
(dad dahwestn, S . \m V' ) i o ..r\..mc.;__l O _..\#\f%
.. ., ,__._ .. ; . hdUTI 1923 —- o ,\\‘_)?\‘L.c»\&q{a .w.\. Mmu\\w , .M ﬁ,.uuﬂ.mw“__ . \S.M ....uNh\h
MA Kutly ptatha — |gge - T A .\..\ﬁ.,x.,.u chvesr .\.mq M..r,m. D/ &
Fyaoe doed s GeDF - POA VYN I A
' sinsise 70w L ctasmen , B RIS 185 N
.»..:I. by s _h__ A / A w v _&E ) ] ! A .\.k..‘;”.u.“hm.,wmw,.u
e i . \ i o T Fanl i
,.rr— _—”Ql ‘W __r.:A h_ \Sup ﬁmm\wu ._:,.. P_Q\%..vl \mi ;ﬂ;lﬂ%%uﬁ‘k . J L
uorf&“r..u‘.: _Wruvf..lv.\. uﬁﬁHU - _Q g% l\i\@ o .ﬁt/ - : e ez
"o L& jggoa et | da My Qent bend Aawar
X &e,b?} IO Q.m&&s\ﬁ /;...&ﬁ@.@ : .
186D ~ 1922 wid 183 5 S o8 . i P T P S,
¢. lgh\w.‘x \.X\..w\@..\\ P —2a  ap 8 Wade FivM f\:.u_ i port s
13358- 1923 \W% 55 A
\&l. §\.\wm. b\-\\u\w <y \\\gn\s\»—\Fh. /’ i
A _wvn.wvn_

: mre”

e B, L rem’’
o syl (35T Tk

T+ ™ Hwat\ﬁul



@

;m@\ 1942

.

%.u D&%ﬂ r.\tt\v § 197 5~ 197

m. ..mo.s\é.m\
An D,

G

pw. sw_..?.««.ﬁa\ \m__\um ?JLL_) U.

4

A .

1¥E
& 4332
ol a QAE&(.Q‘ ut (e

_m.um.\ @3y md 1992

Eb.\vm\_ 2 \Qﬂ:

.is 59 ;?_3

= D

Mma 1997 (o0 ek odn 4:} Shanst
_,:,.r: 1968 - Z Cndbrdan
Eww gcbw Aphaaor 1EN-197

\S) 1935 Loppn Hl.\_ﬁd .L\P..

‘..}b.wl m\.,.. %.v,.:.t.{v. u. ~\w 191 L
1767 Onatiiy P ) 2N @;.2.\_.{“

s:S@ A T 174~ 159
pad 129 Unala \Zm\{ it
A fadan Mes Sl ,%&\..3

wrd 1) . r\m?ﬁh A \4&\}6
|99% = 1969

Faotete. bhntna T “Lond 3le - 1951

PAVSET fommin Addunon (ein

A. Noabiz ;!..S..\.A.S
mo, 1521

1583 - 1994

% \_\%?r L2

\.,. F adprpan xﬁ_s\ervt.. | G0~ 154

Lads Mol L\ /rma hed

}%; E

_§\AnPt§

Gorkz A414an d- 1489
P Y3

.F\\E.\S __

Opkd o

@u S u\k\uxrb“\tL L A1ie vﬁQs\w\\xsﬁ&W\.\mJ

TwIe
Mo Hvz_\:ot j
N, Lo gt b
&) ﬁn-n\.x.\.:iw? §vpm}¢Lw » e o
1. MAR gepeThA TJo = Wf
mbD 1915 maccor™ A LI
Cedlwsar

Yo Fonqr C
LV (ol A
e Gamgrr W et

288~ V4 Y

3 T T dsonednddt, frwsd s Rotth M uop RO g2 B . o
.



{t;[,l:m:‘.'wuuw [y owIg C‘/CI )
@ BT S puLpy Wb S GWh € (WYY 0 (VI IYD 'L
Smzeyd 61@1 Iw (L [L315201 we ¥

wnvedl z2
Go:/"; e B3 anI1e (e Hy103Y8 ¥ [ §23%D atmodAH "?9

dqa@"‘ﬁ?#"’g

«0?—“‘_“7 G3 AL qupw¥a k3L qw VI TMA - Lexvd 2, wuel @
”X’.”)?a{(::\zgawg . @ n Nd3éal wM aw QI“]VQGU YrILe " dcd(ﬂ?nb‘:w? y
Ry “li:ﬁ““{‘ B8l us V1 (MaLwaT Sl dw £ aod [3dw P .guyw-m
ofs ¥ €5 &R smIw poseand (et QW £ v130v<T Fr1nS"Y geerr T

AV
a3
200 !
SNV W
'l

=Tz ()

(12 @

el [9830 fpv vy oty dud !
,7 @R T'r r27sam wm,“(,
/
(ERFED 0290100 § } T SOTHLY Towys |9
\ Joam 241 'y Wmf(’ ch\‘/v
&) © vvy fvaw H

Vo gy S WD Il 0

W e 2 wmew o T
* i;m B W; - /:;v/*:”“ el £F27 puory
/wafdb‘ @\ ,;@a},imj 3 Hagi'; QOSOINL Y R332 ' QW
sya0 W ! camggiﬂgw o @2 £ VNSV K -5 Erarn
frasatid21s GH 1 21 @ & rANLI0 fiLeY Y i

N oo
3 NS (271 FRAIW s QW
suviay ‘2399 &R g8\
20179 \ ¢ STy GzrE2 L vELIN gwIy ]

1192 QYo -(e8) U pany wes W YN TI7 o 9037 aw
cgzaaan 37wnra] )Wa‘tﬂwz\gaa;"_g’j_ @0 L eIV ST yytmwiy '
£ trm37 (Wol oW k‘—_l_'/’/’] CAMAL AT Jpul fYyW qwW
sgpvoL 20HT Rl € // G A¥GITH | } L SIe3a ppiag @
rratarsam we QW \p7 5209 NOSTBAY Swr  d pu |
GEN-@ L ersven S370444 g

canval nod VAT A

agap eyt
syl dw

4 = WL E 33817
GIFENAI VIO £ dyv (v 37 Satayl 'y

yvz.z(vi‘?;iggv (T p2¥dIT8O ) o Yaawsaty <o -
241390y P @B SMIALY (I aw
R LAt
¢ 244 ety @11 MIAITND 213wl D avvwy 9 [3duld
cavatid gfa el e 2o L) 250 B
¢ 2w h ¥W3Siwrd \"73“‘2‘;"02 0 2200038 7200PW O Hiyy<S'D
N
AT e K@ o vaT13 Cll £ #agerzay g
gL LOSTIVY 37 -
St yys wvL'Y 5 | Wq,:;,- vy drariod g fanna =[]
And 2003 Q[ (Bl evairid 2 ¥ D 95150 moyaaam ¥

B @ MINBIRD | P T (oWl [0ay "o} X )
@ MY AITNY 5 z(vaG(YNO_f ST1Lem | :
() woSwwwol '
WY
MmIua
o TIND hg ys  MaSvNar (3dYL T

12 M SUY L WM O
cIMAL MY MLF Y2 |

c2m0l &Pl el Y
cavas pgyad 17w+ 3T
NS AT 435130 ML (LD STTSDNVY h00 DPLNMIING) Wmand ANTT1L0G gy

L T S5 .
@ \ 7 = GE(MG.DV}* L7 T A o SNHOLY




O Nc BIRTHS-

Katie Olds

'Speight

Uesse Lee Speight
Perry Speight
Walter' Speight
Willa Mae Speight

Jones b

May Ella Waihwright

Pearlie May Upchurch

27 Oct 1915

10 Jun 1926
26 May 1922
18 May 1916
25 Oct 1914
18 Jun 1918

11 Oct 1932

5 Sep 1933

20 Mar 1919

Female

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Female

Female

JONES

Greene

Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene
Greene

Greene

Greene

Greene

s scpP 2005 -PETELSON ~ GRIEFNE CO

Andrew Olds

John Thomas Speight
Thomas Speight
Thos Speight

John Thomas Speight
Thomas Speight

Lawrence Jones

James Wainwright

John J Upchurch

Florence Upchurch

Cherry Upchurch
Cherry Upchurch
Charity Upchurch
Cherry Upchurch
Cherry Upchurch

Esther Lee Upchurch

Addie Mae Upchurch

Bertha H??



(YNC BIRTHS-S SEP 2o

‘Chatles Millard Griffin, ~R
‘Cyrus Delmont Griffin
Virginia Upchurch Griffin

Rosa Hayes Powell

Jomes 4

‘Uzzell
Grady Clifton Coppedge

Euguete Powell

Perdue
Sarah Kathryn Perdue

'Patline Joynet
Watter Joyner'Jr.

Alma Dunston
Eathzer Dunston
Loree Dunston

Wells
George Wells Jr.

Burley Lindel Bulluck Jr.
Mitchell
EWiIIiar‘n‘ Owen éUpton
Douglas Lee Upchurch
Leonard Wicker Dowdee

‘Paul'Andrew: Fisher
Phyllis Lorene Fisher
‘Mernon Roy Fisher

Rhonda Michelle Duke

‘Teresa Lynn Currin
‘Wesley Curran Currin

Rebecca Lynn Inscoe

Kristen Leigh Barnhill

Brittany Elizabeth Coppedge
Powel

28 Nov 1903
26 Oct 1908
28 Feb 1904

15 Sep 1914
6 Oct 1914
2 Sep 1915
4 May 1909
28 May 1914

7 Jan 1914
3 May 1910

6 Mar 1915
26 Sep 1917

1 Nov 1920
18 Jun 1918
2 Aug 1923

14 May 1921
6 Apr 1920

24 May 1923

18 Apr 1939
26 Oct 1939
4 Feb 1942

17 Apr 1947

18 Sep 1957
16 Aug 1958
30 Apr 1956

16 Feb 1962
25 Mar 1961
o5 Feb 1976 Male

21 Feb 1974 Female

5 Oct 1980 Female

18 Feb 1987 Female

7 Dec 1916

TJTenNES

Nash
Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash
Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash

Nash

Nash
Nash
Nash

Nash

Nash
Nash

Nash

Nash

Nash

Nash

1503~ (716
Charles Millard Griffin, sA
Charles Manly Griffin , SR
Charlie Manley Griffin.

Callie Powell

J Pollard Jones

David S Uzzell

William Green Coppedge
Mallie Powell

John Perdue
John Thomas Perdue

Walter Joyner sp
Walter Joyner, 5P

Geo Robt Dunston
Robert Dunston
Geo Robt Dunston

George Wells , > ¢
George Wells S *

Burley Lindel Bulluck ,5‘2

Franklin Sherman Mitchell

Paul Thomas Gupton

Ira Leonard Dowdee

Henry Phillip Fisher
Henry Phillip Fisher
Henry Phillip Fisher

Ernest Lee Duke

William Carl Currin
William Carl Currin

Charles Everette Inscooe

Kenneth Michael Barnhill
Jeffrey Scott Coppedge

John Cabron Powel

0G ~ PETERSON — NASITT CO = U Mol

PART | 2

Hattie Maude Upchurch
Maude Upchurch
Hattie Maude Upchurch
Minda Upchurch

Eva M Upchurch

Alice Upchurch

Alice Upchurch
Zetter Upchurch

Julia Upchurch
Julia Alice Upchurch

Flossie Upchurch
Flossie Upchurch

Ollie Upchurch
Oliver Upchurch
Ollie Upchurch

Annie Upchurch
Annie Eliza Upchurch

Virginia Upchurch

Artheler Upchurch
Agnes Maude Upchurch
Estelle Upchurch
Frances Marion Upchurch

Opal Lorene Upchurch
Opal Lorene Upchurch
Opal Lorene Upchurch

Flarence Jacqueline Upchurch

Lula Mae Upchurch
Lula Mae Upchurch

Connie Jane Upchurch

Betty Belinda Upchurch

Tammy Lorraine Upchurch

Menda Upchurch



JOwES

| = ~2NY EP 1978 - BY 2T RMA
(O THE CoUNCILS -~ FRom VA To NC ‘0 ! g
RAEAN HotLanp - [ RPu REFEREACE copr (BER Pe(

- - = JONES

FAom GENEARL L 1YDEX Angela Elizabeth, 46
Ann Maria, 40
Bart Wayne, 99
Becky Ann, 38, 126
Brent, 47
Carolyn Marie, 11
Celia, 6
Charilie Alvin, 10
Clayton Alvin, 10
Oelmo Carey, 4o
Dorothy Estelle, 40
Edith, 108
Edwin Lee, 39
Elizabeth, 14
Elizabeth Ann, 11
Ernest Jackson, 99
Florence, 113
Frances, 121
Glenn Theophalus, 46
Hilda, @9
James Clayton, 11
Jennifer Ann, 99
Kevin, 46
Kimberly Sue, 40
Linda Sue, 54
Lisa Lynn, 99
Lonnie, 113
Lottie Rose, 40
Maggie, 114
Marcia Dale, 113, 119
Margaret, 93
Mary Ellen, 79
Mary Elizabeth, 100
Maynard, 14 .
Melza Braxton, 39 ::-
Mildred, 102 Do
Nancy Kay, 40
Ray, 107
Ricky Linwood, 99
Ronald Glenn, 46
Rufus Linwood, 99

. Stanley 'Stan®', 28
Thomas, 28
fhomas’Braxton, 4o




TounsonN Famrt) § TowWES FMIL‘/{\

RPU ourlwEg Frlom ConcerlMryg ©OvR ANCESIDRS (3): RoTH GETHENR JONNSON
I eTREL DREN JTowWES

I TAPLEY ToNNgom SR $9 eNFeprew [T
AWM Jopwson @) A. BARNABAS JOVES
| WILLTs JONNooW § § CNrtpRe B2 ). ELIZAAETH ANN TOUES
TR O\ & ReST mmoney T { ) crroren D >9 A Me WP PARSkALE
TR 4 wersae wisol3 frommenld) ) baust
" ATKINS = OTLEY B 1gb a ., JAMES 974
- 3 Rowlnvd ANCEITONS p——
LKL E2AYETH =) |
C.5ARAW > %Bsoﬂz‘x L ”;Lf;ff/jrfb
. ) - A, BV .
J MA JoeL PRIMCE IID (g:,f;(i' onA"‘D D/D PRARE S
D.TAPLE] ORMAND T 3R {12 chreoren (12 prrenEl YATES
mp MARY RTEINS ma \F3 &. AMORETIE
' A ADELW E

B AL LEN TEVE

[ T45 ALexpuder T § 1t epreprid |T3)
G, RuFos Leow anp T 3 8 enrepn e/ I8 MDD TAMES
LIVED RAmKAITE & MANLOAN TVOD
MP TAS AbPrsonN BETTS C 7\ b WM WESLET LT
: - /
MD MARY JANE L anE TJONES & ( 7l mO ToRW LEWTS T
() —— Il
& ALMFRA Tsapend T |28 ?ﬁ.ﬁ?vﬁccuueﬂs( [LrakneE NEEVED
MO GEO M oL R " 5"“5;";?,2) ' 87)- ALFoRD , coLENY
(. KemP BeTHEA T za-% A. ’ \ 7 o:.r-vtf.w ADAMS
mD MARY ALTeé LTILEY ~ >\\@@ GREETY
. A RuTi BE7HEA T 2B IR & TEPRENSOY,
MILLERY ¢ pry Lo ARVA T 128 LAD \,ENTMW;CD,I M SLOLLERS
!

¢ 1800 ’r?l
MO W, 288 ATKENGIN *4ee f\:\g fb'@ 2/ @D ApAMS,
\.T/‘)l« P VTLEY

Ad. TonN LEE T @
M) KATE CLEMENTS MAWARR

MARY  Ava T (IY) \ 9
mn sw" B fracwe of? crLpret
or " )
Viate |1 SAMCEL ATHINS I { & cnTenea (33419
aemwg f7_:wm WwEsLed T, Ub 7
MRS Lo Rikepd Ana mAY BERRY Fowese ™
4;, JULTA I5A0ELLA T MDD JoN) ALLTION mrus @'{__5,3 TRERS /0
L. MARY ANN T MP TiomAS BENT BN W, Sk Y PgewnerT "}'Jfé
It, S TTILA ROSALIE J mp W™ ToH EPN- U & "“‘E?Z\ag'cﬁw
i)
CBAZSY vALemzAT mP TAPLey ormand I TE B8 0
g’,, ALFow20 GALES T mb RBELLAH WINN OLIVE L@J‘L@ RUP9S
o FRuzEw e (B LE»;:’}MD
T

4. wmwestey I, L b LeT
SamaNTHA MATTREWS ()]

9. GREEW WAAREN T mo
’ Njo STme N marrNews [73)



JoES

" ki z
O ORKWeeN Cem. RALELGH, VC-STATVS [ TN 192

LOTS IN PERPETUAL CARE

Januvanry 1, 1922

\V. H. Battle

Worth Bagley lot

T.ITL Dirlges, 2 lots
Jones Fuller

J. H. Alford

C. A. Woodrufr

M=, Cameron

IR, B. Raney

Mrs. Lydia E. Lee

. Cowper

Miss Selinia Jenkins
Dr. T. D. Martin lot
Scott lot

F.J.and W. G. Haywood
Mliss June Dinwlddie
Walter Clark

C. B. Edwards

C. B. Wright

L. IR. Wyatt, Exr.
Estate Mrs. C. D, Kreth
Estate George 19, Tunter
Lstate Mrs. H. A. Bland
Dr. R. H. Lewis

Annie C. Hicks

John Johnson

Mr=. Sallie D. Kenan

J. E. E. Green, Exr.
The W.IL Day lot

Mrs. Nora K. Atkinson
Miss Jennie C. Coflin

A. M. Prince

TW. F. Marshall

Mrs. Cora W, Aycock
H. E. and Mrs. J. O. Litchford
W. L. and D. I. Fort

V. E. Whitaker

Miss Mabel Green
Mrs. I1. M. I"arnsworth
Mrs, AL T Senrs
Mrs. Itobert N. Wynne
Mrs. Wiley M. Rogers
G. C. Pool
W. R. Cox
Miss Mary S. Bryan
J. N. Williamson -
William IT. Williamson
Mrs. (%, I'. IFranklin
C. I3 Ray
A. F. Bowen
Mrs. J. F. Sprague
Mrs. C. M. Walters
J. P. Pillsbury
J. C. Brantley
Mrs. Bessie M. Tyree
Mrs. II. L. Wells
Jon nd Pence lot

L W. Jackson .
Mrs. Eliza L. Williamson
P. P. Lynch
B. C. Glover
Mr=. G. A. Turner
Mrs. Florence A. Yates

Mres. Brewer (Pomeroy lot)

T. . Green

I Winston (RR.WW,)

W. C. Douglass

Mrs. J. I). Roberson

Mrs. J. D. RRoberson (J. Mul-
Ten lot)

E. 3. Smedes

W. N. Jones

W, 3. Mann

Z. M. Caveness

. Mrs. Annie G. Upchurch

C. B. Holiday

N. DeRoy

Mrs, 1 IL Lave

K1V Brewer

Jumes It Rtogers

W. H. Lyon, Jr.

Jones Fuller lot

. R. Sherwood

Mres. M. K. Walters
Mrs. Mary T. Blacknall
AL M. Marshall lot
AMiss Louise 5. Farmer
M= WL R Miller

Mres, Ewmlly B Woadell
Mrs. A. M. Prince

Mres, N. BLoand Annie C. I
SOTL Betts

Miss Georgie Sanderlin
AMrs. C. M. Hawkins

J. P. Whitley and sisters
D. H. Allen

J. W, Thompson

T. E. Green, Admr,
Hubert Haywood

J. I. Vaughn

Mrs, WL T, Tucker

Mrs, Clark Fnrmer

T. Ii. Browne

Mrs. Etta V. Walters
RR. 4. Davis, Admr,
Dr. A. B. Hawkins

IR. N. Simms

R. Y. McPherson

1. 15, IBarnes

It. I3. Barnes, Admr,

IZ. C. Iorton

Henry Perry

Mrs. John W. Cross

J. M. Pickell

Alex. S. Webb

" Mrs. W. F. McDowell

W. R. Hawkins
Willinm Moncure
C. 13, Bell

A. I3 Mills

T. E. Long

A. Dughi

Mrs. Laura R. Gill
J. M. Dixon
Z.V.Pecd

J. D. Ballentine heirs
C. P. Wharton

Q. W. Scarborough
M. G. Jones

Mrs. H. C. Rippelmire
Mrs. Katle W, Rogers
Dr. Albert Anderson
RR. H. Turner

Dr. &. W. Goodwin
Emmet E. Levy

J. A. Sheets

Mrs. Blake Manor
Mrs. D. H. Young
W. T. Davis

W. B. Wright

J. It. Relmann

J. ML Johnson

W. A Erwin

Al I3 Andrews Lot
Mrs. C. RR. Smith
Mrs. J. T. Bland
Mrs, Edgar W. Barbee
M. 3. Newsom

It 1. L. Farmer
Mrs. Lizzle Alkin lot
Mrs. TTenry C. Brown
Mrs. W.L. Harris

J. C. Marshburn

G. L. H. White
George B. Justice

. H. RRay

E. L. Weaver

Mrs. C. M. Hamilton
Mrs. A. B. Forrest

J. E. Stone

J. 8. Farmer

AT DebMelt

I, Z. Isksteen

J. H. Seymore

W. L. Goodwin

A. DML Powell lot

5. I'. Campbell

Mrs. C. M. Chappell
Howard White

K. D. Iewis

Mrs. J. I Thompson
Mrs. A, G. Harris
George L. H. White
Mrs. C. H. Baugh

C. H. Baugh, Jr.

Mrs. C, A, Gurganus
M. RR. Haynes

A.TI. Adnms

J. E. Stevick

W. I Ford

Estate B. RR. Jolly
1L Betts

J. C. TTorton

Extale N. LK. INdgerton
. G. Hill

A.H. Wood

J. I3, Itobeson

I.T. Dritt

Clyde C, Upehureh

It. H. Gupton

Emmet Haywood, Exr.
Mrs. T. W. King

S. B. Fickett

Mrs. J.L. Broughton
Silas Yates (Lockeyme lot)

H. H. Horton

Mrs. Margarett B. Pollard
I.R. O'Neal lot

. It. BBoone

W.D. Upchurch ~
George Little, ExT.

J. 5. Hurst

Mrs. Heber B. Hatch

P. P. Bishop lot

John N. Harrell, Admr.
Mrs. Florence Harrls
Mrs. E. R. Gill

C.A. Allen

W. S. Barnes lot

Endlield and Rigshee
Mrs. J. R, Walton
Mrs. W, L. Iogwood
Gilbert Crabtree

AL It Russell

S AL Nichols

J. S. Manning

Miss IXthel M. ITaynes
Mrs. T, W. Crawford
W, I Carter

Estate Fred C. Doyle
Mrs, Gertie Jones
Estate Alf A Thompson
Powers and Bridgzers
Lillian I*, Stark

Die. A. G. Spingler

C. AL Dillon and

Mrs. T. H. Dillon
E.T. Moore estate
John D. Berry

Frank I.. Woodard
J.M. Monie, Jr.

Mr=. W_ (', Iolman
Juames Parrlsh

M. T. Ray lot

Miss Lillian B. Wilder
Samuel Bogasse

V. C. Moore

L P. Roberts and others
IZstate J. M. Monie

B. 0. Spence

Mrs. 12, 19, Lewls

H. H. Thomas

Mrs. J. M. Teachey

T. F. Brockwell

Mrs. IL 1. Watkins

. D. Allen

Mrs. \W. 11, RRobbins
J.W. Beasley

Miss Annie Davis

A.T. Smith

C. H. Garvin

Lyun Wilder

(). L. Parham

W. C. Phillipps

R. I*. McClamroch

Mrs. 2. T. Gooch

W. AL IIarvey

J. F. Moore and M. L.
Philipps

Mnrs. J. W, Hinsdale

E.L. and Emma D. Conn

¥. C. Illker

Mrs. H. W. and James Gerow

W.C. Jones



D A Heating-

UPCHURCH _OPAL ETILEEN
UPCHURCH JOSEPH HAROLD
UPCHURCH MELVIN DOUGLAS

AROVE 3 +

Mol  FA4T

D?/Z?!lBZSi JONESJq\ MORPHEW
02/18/1937 janngs

— i)
12/09/1953].]0:\135

pacllbenl aladec~

———

JoNES

F

M

M

b

OKLAHOMA
TENNESSEE

TEXAS

D)

EL DORADO
LOS ANGELES

LOS ANGELES

01/29/1990 573-34-1946 64 years

04/10/1986 511-56-8266 49 years

01/24/1989 35 years



Wanda RIDGE, 172 Helendale St., Helana, AR 72342

Desire correspondence with anyone researching the follo
WATKINS, HOLLINGSWOR’I‘H, JONES and

WO amda Mﬂi |
R L ot Fonuly

)%M
/:

-2536.

o

&_Wo@ﬂ/wp FM«f?,

F e 4 = A W"a

wing names in Franklin and Wake Cos. FREEMAN,
WALDROP.



= (.

'

OF

AMERICA




The Jones Of America

Volume 2 Number 1

Nancy Jones Cornell, Editor

CONTENTS

Editor's Letter 2
Letter From New England Historic Genealogical Society 2
Newspaper Obituary From "The Atlanta Constitution" (1904) 3
Biographical Sketch of John A. Jones of LA (Annette Womack contributor) 3
Atwood-Jones Cemetery, Bulloch Co., GA 4
Jones Families From Maine To Missouri by Gerald W. Newman 4
Jones Marriages In Coshliocton Co., OH 1811-1930 (Barbara Dalby, contributor) 9
Newspaper Abstracts From Indiana 12
Samuel Jones, Revolutionary Soldier, 6th NC Regiment 13
Jones Notes From Rev. J. J. Dickey Diary (Phyllis Rogers, contributor) 13
The Jones Family Of Tallapoosa Co., AL (Frane V. Thomas, contributor) 14
Jones Buried In Amulet Cemetery, Hood Co., TX 14
Jones Revolutionary Claims:

Abel Jones/Lucinda Jones (MA) 15

Abraham Jones (MJ) 17
Jones Marriages In Crawford Co., GA (Index to unbound marriages) 19
Queries 20
Jones Full-Name Index 22
Index To Other Surnames 23

THE JONES OF AMERICA is published 4 issues per volume. Subscription rate is $12.50
per volume; $5.00 single issue.

Queries & Book Reviews are published free of charge as space permits,

Inkwell Publications * 1661 Lauranceae Way * Riverdale, Georgia 30296



Dear Subscribers,

My thanks to all of you who contributed information for use in this issue of
the quarterly. I especially want to thank Gerald W. Newman and Frane V. Thomas for
sending us compilations of the work they have done on their families. Hopefully,
this compiled research on one northern family and one southern family will be of

help to our subscribers in locating information on their Jones ancestors.

I am always searching for information to print in this periodical that I feel
will benefit someone - somewhere. If you have material pertaining to the Jones name,

please send it so that it may be shared with others.

Below, you will find a copy of a letter 1 received in February from the New Eng-
1and Historic Genealogical Society which may be helpful to some of our subscribers.

It is good to have all of you with us in our second year of publication. Good

luck to all of you in your search for your Jones.

Nancy Jones Cornell, Editor

New England Historic Genealogical Society
101 Newbury Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02116

The Jones of America 12 February, 1986

Inkwell Publications
1661 Lauranceae Way
Riverdale, GA 30296

Gentlemen:

The New England Historic Genealogical Society has recently started a new photoduplica-
tion program through which we are making out of print genealogles available on a limit-
ed basis. The books are produced on a new state—of-the-art copying machine from East-
man Kodak and are bound in a sturdy library binding. Their quality far exceeds that of
any other photographic process short of a full reprint of a given volume. As we all
know, the reprint alternative is an expensive one which requires a big commitment of
capital and a substantial number of paid orders to be successful. Because of the scope
of our program, which is primarily designed to replace deteriorating books in our re-
ference and loan libraries, we can produce high quality books in very small quantities
and at reasonable prices. One of our upcoming selections which may interest your read-
ers is:

Captain Jones of London and Virginia, by Judge L. H. Jones. 295pp. $55.00

Orders may be sent to the Sales Dept., New England Historic Genealogical Society, 101
Newbury St., Boston, MA 02116.

Sincerely,
Georgette C, Nichols,
Sales Director



NEWSPAPER OBITUARY FROM "THE ATLANTA CONSTITUTION":

Saturday, Febrdary 20, 1904 DUNWOODY JONES YIELDS TO DEATH, Well-Known Citizen
of Atlanta Dies of Pneumonia.

Yesterday morning at 8:30 o'clock Major JAMES DUNWODY JONES departed this life at
his late residence on Jackson street, surrounded by his immediate family., Major
Jones had many friends in Atlanta and throughout this state and Florida,...he was 62
years of age and until recently was as vigorous and active as any young man half his
age. The early years of his manhood were spent in the confederate army from the be-
ginning to the end of the war.

Dunwody Jones was born in 1842 in McIntosh county, at Hopesdale, the plantation
home of his maternal grandfather, Colonel James DUNWODY, and upon it and the "Bona-
venture" plantation of his father, much of his boyhood was spent.,

In 1870 Mr. Jones was married to Miss Mary Cornelia, the daughter of Colonel Wil-
liam P. M. ASHLEY, C.S.A., of Liberty county, and shortly afterwards removed to Atlan-
ta, since which time this place has been his home. Much of his time has been spent
in Florida, however, where he was engaged in mining phosphate, being a pioneer in that
industry.

His wife and the following children survive him: Messrs. John Ashley, James Logan,
and William Percy, Mrs. William C. MASSEY, Mrs, William Hurd HILLYER and Miss Janie
D. JONES of this city, and Mrs. Malcolm CUNNINGHAM and Mrs. Latham PRITCHARD of Sa-
vannah; also his brothers, Messrs. John and Joseph JONES of Orlando, Fla. The inter-
ment will be at Oakland and thefuneral notice will be seen elsewhere.

fhkRkhkihdk®

BIOGRAPHICAL SKETCH OF JOHN A. JONES OF LA
Contributed by Annette Carpenter Womack

From: "Biographical and Historical Memoirs of Northwest Louisiana," pub., 1890

JOHN A. JONES is a prominent young planter of Red River Parish, La., and since
1887 has identified himself with the progress and development of the agricultural in-
terests of the parish. He was born in Nashville, Tenn., May 6, 1855, being the second
of a family of six children - four sons and two daughters - three sons and one daugh-
ter being now alive, born to JOHN H. and SUSANNAH C. (Nebblet) JONES, the former a
native of Wales, and the latter of Tennessee, The father who led the life of a mer-
chant, died in Coushatta, La., in 1867, having located there in 1860, but his widow
still survives him, her home being in this town. JOHN A, JONES, the immediate sub-
ject of this biography, was but five years old when his parents removed thither from
Nashville, and all his youth and the first years of his manhood were spent in this
town, in the schools of which he received his early education. During this time he
was employed in the capacity of clerk, but in 1887 he determined to devote his atten-
tion to agriculture, and accordingly came to his present plantation, first leasing the
200 acres of excellent land, nearly half of it being under cultivation. Mr, Jomes is
a Democrat, politically, and while a resident of Coushatta, he served as deputy sheriff
and deputy marshal several years, and upon another occasion was deputy clerk of the
parish. The greater part of his life has been spent here, and he is, therefore, well
known to her citizens and commands respect from all classes. His life has been cha-
racterized by many deeds of kindness and personally, and in every relation and duty of
life he has been liberal, generous and high minded.

Fdededdhhhdhd



(Survey located in DAR records at GA Dept. of Archives & History)

ATWOOD-JONES CEMETERY,.BULLOCH COUNTY, GEORGIA

ATWOOD, Benjamin 4/24/1829 7/12/1896
ATWOOD, Mary J. 9/4/1838 4/29/1913
ATWOOD, B. J. 2/27/1867 4/16/1912
ATWOOD, Mary M. 10/24/1869 9/25/1899
wife of B, J. ATWOOD
ATWOOD, Joshua Collins 11/30/1892 7/22/18%
son of Mary & B. J. ATWOOD
JONES, Thomas Bryant 2/10/1841 2/8/1899
JONES, Julie Collins no dates
wife of Thomas Bryant JONES
JONES, Stephen 7/5/1844 5/14/1857
JONES, Jehu 2/28/1856 5/18/1857
JONES, Jeff C. 4/13/1870 7/ /1871
JONES, Sallie F. B. 2/10/1874 1/ /1875
JONES, Elisha A D 1825 A D 1883
JONES, Basil (Bazzel) no dates
JONES, Debbie no dates
The following dates have been established:
JONES, Basil 11/16/1800 6/6/1852
married 8/23/1821
BOWEN, Debra (Debbie) 1806 1860

dedfefedefefefehfek

JONES FAMILIES FROM MAINE TO MISSOURIL
By Gerald W. Newman

JOSEPH & MARY (Preston) JONES, SR.

Joseph Jones Sr. was born in Washington County, Maine on 14 February 1804. His
father died when he was but a small boy. He had no early school advantages - the pub-
1ic school house was then an institution unknown. His youth covered the period of the
War of 1812. Living on the coast of Maine, he was an eye-witness to some of the
thrilling scenes of that memorable contest and he remembered distinctly the landing of
the Red Coats on his native shore. His first presidential vote was cast for Andrew
Jackson, in 1828. As a temperance man he was a firm believer in the ultimate triumph
of the temperance cause till the day of his death.

He was married to Miss Mary Preston, November 24, 1825, at the place of their
birth. Here was born to them eleven children, nine of which grew to adulthood,



MATILDA (20 Jan. 1827 -~ 18 Peb. 1906) married Joseph JONES 2nd; WILLIAM (13 Feb
1829 - 10 Feb. 1887) married Catherine MANUEL; DAVID was born in 1833; REBECCA was
born in 1835; NEHEMIAH was born in 1837; NANCY(12 Apr. 1839 - 22 Apr. 1886) married
Wilson MOSHER: DANIEL (18 May 1841 - 14 June 1897) married Mary E. HILL; SEMANTHA was
born in 1843; MARIETTA was born in 1849,

Mary Preston was born in Eastport, Washington County, Maine on 5 May 1805. 1In
the War of 1812, Eastport was under British comntrol from 11 July 1814 to 30 June 1818.
At the time of her birth, Thomas Jefferson was President. Her parents were Nathan &
Rebecca (Gardner) Preston, Jr. Nathan Preston's parents were Nathan & Elizabeth (Ru-
mery) Preston, Sr., and Elizabeth's father was Demiticus Rumery.

Mary, as every other mother who has lived in the times of our peril, felt the
shock and knew the cost of war. Two of her sons, Daniel & William, fought in the
Civil War for the North. Her residence in Maine, then in Pennsylvania, and later
in Missouri when the state was undeveloped had much to do with developing in her that
herioc type of nature characteristic of our older generatioms.

On September 1st, 1851, the Jones family bid adieu to their friends and the
scenes of their childhood and started for Potter County, Pennsylvania arriving there
on the 10th day of the same month. They settled in the area of East Sharon, Pennsyl-
vania near the New York State line, where Joseph and his sons engaged in the business
of farming and lumbering, as they had in Maine. They remained in Pennsylvania until
April 1869 when thev moved to Caldwell County, Missouri, settling about two miles
northwest of Hamilton in the area that was eventually to become known as the Jones
neighborhood because so many Joneses owned land that bordered each other. With the
Jones family on the move to Potter County, Pennsylvania and Caldwell County, Missouri
were Joseph Jones 2nd and William Henry Jones, sons of Robert & Anna (Preston) Jones.
It is believed that Joseph and William H. Jones were nephews to the senior Joseph
Jones.

Joseph and Mary belonged to the Methodist Episcopal Church in Hamilton. Joseph
died on 3 June 1885 in Hamilton. At the time of his death, Joseph and Mary had been
married 59 years, 8 months and 9 days. Mary died on 30 July 1890 after a long (85
years) and active life. They are both buried in the Highland Cemetery west of town
as are four of their children (sons, Daniel & William, and daughters, Matilda Jones
& Nancy Mosher).

WILLIAM & CATHERINE (Manuel) JONES

William Jones was born in Washington County, Maine on 13 February 1829, the son
of Joseph and Mary (Preston) Jones. William followed in his father's occupation of
farmer and lumberman. He moved with the senior Joseph Jones and family to Potter Co.,
Pennsylvania, where they continued in the business of farming and lumbering. The area
they settled in was near the New York State line where William met and married Miss
Catherine Manuel on 21 January 1854 in Olean, Cattarauges County, New York. Catharine
was born on 12 October 1827 in Lisbon, Portugal. To this marriage were born eight
children of which six grew to adulthood. )

ALLEN (8 Nov. 1855 - ?) married Dora Sissons; RUFUS .(2 Feb. 1857 - 22 Nov. 1948)
married Eliza Julia Cramblit; LILLY ( Dec. 1859 -~ ?) married D. Pitt Martin:; IDA (2
June 1861 - 4 Feb. 1923) married 1) John Guy, 2) L. M. Love; RUSSELL (1867 - 29 Aug.
1873); JAMES (10 June 1868 ~ 25 Sent. 1949) married Beatrice Toon; GILBERT (18 Aug.
1871 - 28 dec. 1884): SARAH ELIZABETH (1874 - ?) married Leslie Joiner.

When the Civil War broke out, William enlisted in Company D, 85 Regiment New
York Infantry on 25 September 1861 in Elmira, NY, as a Private. He was in six regular



battles and eight skirmishes, William was reported missing in action on 20 April 1864
at the Battle of Plymouth, NC, where he was captured and taken immediately to the new-
ly opened prison at Andersonville, Georgia. William was released from Andersonville
Prison on April 1, 1865, a mere walking skeleton. As a paroled prisoner, he was first
sent to Benton Barracks, Missouri, and then transferred to College Green Barracks at
Annapolis, Maryland. He reached his home on May 5, 1865, broken in health never to
see another well day upon earth.

In the fall of 1869, with his family and other Jones families, he moved to Hamil-
ton, Caldwell County, Missouri. He subsequently purchased 139 acres northwest of town
where the family lived in a sod house, until a frame house could be built, the only
one known to have been built in Caldwell County.

William was a member of the Methodist Episcopal Church and a member of the G.A.R.
He died at his home February 10, 1887 after a protracted and serious sickness from
some mysterious disease resulting from exposure during confinment at the Andersonville
Prison, Georgia, age 57 years, 1l months, and 27 days. Catherine died on 28 June 1914
and both are buried in the Highland Cemetery with their son, Russell.

RUFUS & ELIZA (Cramblit) JONES

Rufus Jones, son of William & Catherine (Manuel) Jones, first saw the light in
South Bolivar, Alleghany County, New York, on February 2, 1858, In 1868, when Rufus
was 10 years old, William moved his family to Hamilton, Caldwell County, Missouri. It
was here that Rufus was principally reared and educated, farming having always been
the occupation to which his attention had been directed. 1In 1886, he owned a good
estate of 70 acres., On 27 March 1883, Rufus married Miss Eliza J. Cramblit, the dau-
ghter of William H. & Julia Ann (Honnold) Cramblit, and to this union three children
were born.

IVY MAE (2 Nov. 1884 ~ 7 Nov, 1884); ORA FRANCIS (12 July 1886 - 4 Feb. 1978)
married Emma Maude Connor; FLORENCE JULIA (3 Feb. 1889 ~ ?) married William Lewis
McCrary.

Mr. Jones was a member of the Methodist Church for over 80 years where he was
ever active in church work, while Mrs. Jones was a worth member of the Methodist Epis-
copal Church. Eliza passed away on 10 April 1916 in Hamilton and Rufus married Miss
Susie Holsinger on November 10, 1920, Susie was born in 1869 and died on 24 May 1939.
Rufus died on 28 November 1948 at the age of 91 years, 9 months and 26 days. All
three are buried in the Highland Cemetery.

ORA FRANCIS & EMMA MAUDE (Conner) JONES

Ora Francis Jones was born July 12, 1886 in Caldwell County, Missouri, the son
of Rufus & Eliza (Cramblit) Jones. He was reared on his father's farm and received
his education in the district schools, and was graduated from Hamilton High School.
After completing his education, Mr. Jones was connected with the Fidelity Trust Com-
pany of Kansas City, where he remained for almost two years, after which he worked as
a railway mail clerk on the Burlington Railroad out of Kansas City. After working
there for five years, Mr. Jones returned to Caldwell County and purchased a farm of
80 acres near Hamilton. He was a prominent stockman of the county, and a breeder of
high-grade stock, On 4 January 1910, Mr. Jones married Emma Maude Connor, daughter
of John & Luzette (Hill) Connor. John Connor was born 31 August 1855 in Claremont,
New Hampshire, the son of Corneluis D. & Mary L. (Barrett) Connor. Corneluis was a
native of Ireland. John's parents moved to Missouri when he was about 12 years of
age. Luzetta Hill, daughter of Greenberry & Emaline (Teegarden) Hill, was born 3 May



1862 in Caldwell County., To Ora Francis & Emma Maude Jones the following children
were born.

LUCILE (6 July 1911); RUSSELL (15 July 1913); CONNOR (9 May 1915) married Norma
Ruth Merrell; ORA E. (17 Aug. 1916); STANLEY R. (15 June 1918); JEAN MARIE (25 July
1921); ANNA LAURA.

The Jones family were members of the Christian Church of Hamilton. Ora died on
4 February 1978 in Richmond, Missouri, and Emma died there on 17 March 1978.

WILSON & NANCY (Jones) MOSHER (daughter of Joseph & Mary Jones)

Wilson Mosher was born on 10 February 1828 in Chenango County, New York. Nothing
is known about his childhood or early life, but he moved to Potter County, Pennsylva-
nia as a young man and worked as a lumberman., He settled near the town of East Sharon
which was near the New York State line., He married Miss Nancy Jones, daughter of Jo-
seph & Mary (Preston) Jones, Sr., on 31 December 1854, Nancy was born 12 April 1839
in Washington County, Maine. In September 1851, at the age of twelve, her parents
moved to Potter County, Pennsylvania. Wilson & Nancy had at least nine children.

LEROY (17 Mar. 1858 - 30 Aug. 1891) died in Eau Claire, WI; EMMA (1 Dec. 1863 -
24 July 1937) married a Mr. George & died in Lewiston, ID; INEZ (26 Dec. 1867 - 18
Mar. 1906) married a Mr, Cramblit & died in Altoona, WI; BELLE (18 Sept. 1869 - 18
Aug. 1925) married a Mr. Lee & died in Prosser, WA; GEORGIA (21 May 1872 - 25 Dec.
1943) married a Mr. Shiner & died in Omaha, NB; EDSON (8 Oct. 1874 - ?); MATILDA (2
Oct. 1877 - 13 Dec. 1937) married Charles L. Ringer & died in Oakland, CA; ANGELINE
(9 Dec. 1879 - 11 Mar. 1959) married Peter L. Newman & died in Pinole, CA; KATHRYN
(27 Jan. 1883 - 21 Feb. 1932) married a Mr., Blake & died in Eau Claire, WI.

Wilson & Nancy moved from Potter County, Pennsylvania to Caldwell County prior
to the birth of their fourth child, Belle, Although the exact date is not known,
they probably moved at or near the same time as Nancy's parents and two brothers,
Daniel & William, and sister, Matilda, which was in the spring of 1869,

Nancy died on 22 April 1886 of pneumonia at the age of 47, Wilson died on 1 Oct~
ober 1887 at the age of 57. At the time of their deaths, they lived two miles south~
east of Hamilton. The untimely deaths so close together left many of the children to
be raised by relatives. Both Wilson and Nancy are buried in the Highland Cemetery
near Nancy's parents and her brother, Daniel.

DANIEL & MARY (Hill) JONES (son of Joseph & Mary Jones)

Daniel Jones, the seventh child of Joseph & Mary (Preston) Jones, Sr., was born
on 18 May 1841 in Washginton County, Maine, where Joseph engaged in the farming and
lumbering business and, earlier, in cod fisheries. Daniel's parents moved to Potter
County, Pennsylvania in September 1851, settling near East Sharon which was near the
New York State line. Daniel worked on the farm in the summer months, but in the win-
ter seasons gave his attention to lumbering.

On March 16, 1864, Daniel enlisted in Company H, 184 Regiment Pennsylvania Infan-
try, serving 16 months in the Army of the Potomac, and was in line at Appomatox when
Lee Surrendered. He also served in Company E a few months prior to his discharge on
14 July 1865 in Washington, DC. At the siege of Petersburg, after having taken part
in the battles of Cold Harbor and the Wilderness, he was made 2nd Corporal of the Se~
cond Division, Second Brigade. At the close of the war, he returned to Pennsylvania.
In October 1868, he decided to locate further west and accordingly settled in Caldwell
County, Missouri, where he applied himself strictly to farming. Prior to leaving Penn-



1

sylvania, Daniel married Miss Mary E. Hill, daughter of Charles Hill, on 3 July 1366,
Mary was born in Addison, Steuben County, New York on 13 January 1842, To them were
born three children.

HARRIETT E, (b. ca 1868) married a Mr., Cooper; CLARA B, married a Mr. Plummer;
CHARLES H.

Daniel & Mary resided for 19 years on their 116 acre farm in the Lovely Ridge
neighborhood west of town. Nine years prior to his death they removed to Hamilton
and lived in the East part of town until his death, Daniel was a member of the 1.0,
0.F. lodge and also of the G.A,R. In 1878, he united with the Baptist Church of Ham-
ilton and at the time of his death he was a deacon of that church, He died at his
home at 9 A.M. on Monday, June 14, 1897 of stomach trouble from which he had been
suffering for ten weeks. His illness dates back a score of years and had its incep-
tion in his Army life. Mary died on 29 December 1915, They are buried in the High~
land Cemetery next to Daniel's parents and near Daniel's sister, Nancy Mosher.

SONS OF ROBERT & ANNA (Preston) JONES

JOSEPH & MATILDA (Jones) JONES

Joseph Jones, 2nd, was born in Washington County, Maine on 27 April 1825, the
son of Robert & Anna (Preston) Jones who were natives of the same state, He grew to
manhood with an experience in both farming and lumbering. On 22 November 1846, he
was united in marriage to Miss Matilda Jones, daughter of Joseph & Mary (Preston)
Jones, Esq. Matilda was born in Washington County, Maine on 20 January 1827, It is
believed that young Joseph and Matilda were first cousins., To this union were born
three children.

JOHN P. (b. ca 1849) died at a young age; ANNA M, (16 Jan, 1855 - 25 Aug. 1900)
married William M. Altman; FREDERICK (b. ca 1863).

In the fall of 1851, Joseph moved his vamily to East Sharon, Potter County, Penn-
sylvania where he continued in the same business as in Maine. During the Civil War,
Joseph enlisted on 15 September 1864 in Company F, 210 Regiment Pennsylvania Infantry
as a Private, and was discharged on 30 May 1865. His Regiment was connected with the
Eastern Army. He was at Petersburg and Richmond, and was an eye witness of the sur-
render of General Lee at Appomattox. His enlistment papers state he had blue eyes,
brown hair, a dark complexion and was five feet ten inches high. At the time of his
death he was a member of Hurlbert Post No. 32 of the G.A.R.

In.May of 1869, Joseph & Matilda moved along with other Jones families to Cald-
well County, Missouri, settling on a farm about 2 miles northwest of Hamilton.

At the age of sixteen Matilda was converted and united with the Methodist Epis-
copal Church, She was also an honored member of the Daughters of Rebekah. Joseph
had been a member of the Methodist Episcopal Church for 17 years prior to his death.

Joseph & Matilda lived on their farm from May 1869 until 12 November 1893, when
on account of the failing health of Joseph they moved to Hamilton where he died at
2:30 o'clock, 15 December 1893, After a protracted illness of fourteen months, Matil-
da quietly fell asleep Sunday, February 18th, 1906 at 6 o'clock in the Morning. They
are both buried in the Highland Cemetery. Matilda is listed on the tombstone of her
daughter, Anna Altman, who died in 1900. Joseph is in a separate grave.

WILLIAM HENRY & PHEBE (Sherman) JONES

William Henry Jones, the sixth living child and fifth son of Robert and Anna




(Preston) Jones, was born on 22 July 1829 in Washington County, Maine. His father
was also native to the county and during his lifetime worked assiduously at both farm-
ing and the lumbering business. At the age of 18, he moved to Potter County, Pennsyl-
vania, settling near the town of East Sharon. He married Miss Phebe Sherman on 4 July
1860. She was born in New York state on 4 January 1836. Two children were born to
them.

FRANKLIN O. (22 Feb. 1862 — 18 Feb. 1934) who never married; ELLA S. (26 Aug.
1868 - 29 Sept. 1942) married Judson D. Van Volkenburgh.

When the Civil War started, William enlisted as a Private in Company C, 148 Regi-
ment Pennsylvania Infantry on 21 August 1863. His enlistment record reads that he had
blue eyes, brown hair, florid complexion and height was 5 ft. 10 inches. He was hon-
orably discharged June 5th, 1865, and returned to his home in Pennsylvania.

He moved to Caldwell County, Missouri, in 1869, when the other Jones families de-
cided to move to this area, and eventually purchased forty acres about two miles north-
west of Hamilton. He wasconverted January 1873 and was baptized and received into the
Methodist Episcopal Church of Hamilton. He was a very active member of the G.A.R. In
his early manhood, he was noted for superior physical powers, but army life undermined
his constitution.

William died at his residence in the north part of the city on Monday night, 16
January 1893, at eleven 1l'clock, after a painful illness of constipation and inflama-
tion of the bowels. Phoebe died on 14 April 1917, and both are buried in the Highland
Cemetery.

[Editor's Note: The foregoing article, JONES FAMILIES FROM MAINE TO MISSOURI, is a

slightly condensed version of Mr. Gerald W. Newman's original compilation. For more
information on these family groups, contact Mr. Newman at P. O. Box 53, Rising Sun,

MD 21911. -NJC.]

KickdkiokdkRhkhik
JONES MARRIAGES IN COSHOCTON COUNTY, OHIO 1811-1930

Contributed by Barbara M. Dalby
[The following list is grooms only.]

GROOM DATE BRIDE

JONES, A. E. 22 June 1919 Leota SPRAGUE
ALBERT E. 3 May 1904 Nellie K. FISHER
ALTON E. 9 March 1918 Leota SPRAGUE
ARLESS 25 June 1930 Nellie PARKS
B, F. 23 September 1879 Mary E. RINE
BARRICH 15 August 1855 Clarsa A. CORNELL
BENJAMIN H. 24 August 1912 Anna V. DAWSON
CARL B, 21 October 1911 Elsie B. CULLISON
CHARLES 24 December 1924 Mrs. Nora H. Clark

HENDERSON

CHARLES A. 4 October 1890 Cora DAWSON
CHARLES B. 29 April 1888 Cora 0. IRWIN
CHARLES D. 25 December 1901 Stella BRELSFORD
CHARLES E. 3 October 1895 Henrietta BATES
CHARLES H. 20 February 1914 Mrs. Jennie Snoots JOBE
CHARLEY E. 25 December 1910 Mary M. WRIGHT
CLARENCE E. 26 November 1930 Dorothy M. SMITH
CLYDE RAY 6 April 1929 Martha Virginia PHELPS

9



GROOM
JONES,

CYRUS G.
DANTEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANTEL
DAVID
DAVID

E. D.
EDWARD
ELIUS
ERASTUS B.
FRANK
FRANK
GEORGE E.
GEORGE F,
GEORGE F,

GEORGE H.

GEORGE J.
GEORGE MALACHI
GEORGE W.
GOMER L.
H. SQ
HAMILTON W,
HENRY
HENRY W,
HUGH
HUGH
HUGH T.
ISAAC
ISRAEL
ISRAEL
ISRAEL R.
ISRAEL R.
JACOB WESTLEY
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES
JAMES H,
JARED
JOHN
JOEN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN
JOHN S,
JOHN T,

DATE

4 July 1888

27 March 1832

26 February 1853
5 October 1853
23 May 1876

17 August 1826
27 August 1865
21 July 1928

29 July 1922

3 December 1835
28 July 1874

25 December 1908
17 January 1910
24 January 1920
27 August 1893
14 November 1927

7 August 1925

12 February 1850
15 August 1917
18 June 1902

12 February 1892
15 April 1908

15 February 1855
23 October 1839
29 May 1915

13 March 1828

11 October 1893
12 June 1900

2 January 1851
26 January 1860
25 October 1906
19 November 1898
26 March 1910

2 November 1854
13 January 1870
26 December 1907
7 May 1911

28 June 1884

4 December 1856
8 February 1827
7 November 1831
2 January 1834
11 July 1837

5 November 1846
14 September 1847
1 July 1865

22 March 1866

13 October 1886
10 January 1928
21 October 1914
19 April 1870

10

BRIDE

Annie GARDNER

Sarah GOOWIN

Elizabeth CROSS

Esther SHARON

Mary J. JONES

Mary WIGGINS

Ann ALBERT

Ivy PRICE

Mary HAXTON

Jane HOOTMAN

Nancy J. GLENN

Elva MAPLE

Mrs. Kate Grimer MARTTER

Edna P. WILDEN

Sarah C. DUNFEE

Mrs. Susan A. Emler
FORTUNE

Mrs Laura Kathrine
Bachman SHULER

Julia A, WOOD

Bernice PHILLIPS

Bettie NEFF

Ellen KERECHER

Exie L. RALSTON

Isabella CUNNINGHAM

Jane DICKERSON

Gustava GARRETIT

Sidney Ann MISKIMEN

Georgia McCLAUGHRY

Sylvia HOWERY

Elizabeth NORRIS

Leeah ROSAN

Anna Amelia FLINT

Lulu May LILLIBRIDGE

Mrs., Lulu Lilibridge JONES

Sarah LEWIS

Catharine LARR

Carrie HALL

Jennie May DAWSON

Sarah E. PEPPER

Nancy JONES

Sally BUTLER

Mary HENDERSON

Catherine FRY

Mary MILLER

E. BAKER

Sarah TREDAWAY

Catharine J. LAYTON

Eliza J. BLAMPHIED

Alwinda McMURPHY

Hattie PALMER

Regina P, McPHERSON

Angelia E, KENT



© GROOM

JONES,

JOHN W.
JOHN W.
JOHN W.
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH
JOSEPH G.
JOSEPH J.
JOSEPH J.
JOSHUA
LeGRAND V.,
LESTER S.
LEVI
LEVI M.
LEWIS
LOGAN
LYMAN L.
LYMAN L.
MALACHIA
MELVIN
MILES H.
NATHAN
NATHAN
OLIVER PERRY
PATRICK
PAUL T.
PHILIP

R. L.
REESE
REESE
RICHARD
RICHARD A.
ROBERT
SAMUEL
SAMUEL
SAMUEL
SCOTT
SMITH
STEPHEN
STEPHEN L.

SYLVESTER L.
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS
THOMAS F.
THOMAS G.
THOMAS H.
THOMAS H. Jr.
THOMAS H.

DATE

12 March 1846

6 October 1898

21 October 1903

13 February 1840

20 April 1845

27 October 1859

9 January 1862

10 November 1896

24 December 1929

17 December 1895

21 September 1912

29 December 1842

3 April 1902

27 October 1921

24 December 1848

15 May 1915

30 June 1928

6 December 1915

27 January 1864

23 July 1876

18 May 1837

14 April 1903

14 November 1906

7 April 1842

10 November 1853

29 June 1854

2 April 1837

17 March 1875

4 September 1836

14 November 1888

12 October 1902

25 January 1925

28 June 1870

3 February 1866

24 May 1838

14 February 1850

29 June 1865

7 October 1903

S5 May 1897

14 November 1867

3 December 1896
2 October 1909

10 November 1929
6 November 1845

24 July 1853

16 June 1884

31 January 1914

29 May 1930

16 December 1865
25 April 1895

20 October 1900

26 February 1930

11

BRIDE

Maria Ann MILLER
Maggie McSHANE
Nettie W. RICKETTS
Nancy SEBRING
Ellender MILLER
Malinda RINE
Emily CHAMBERLAIN
Lizzie POWERS
Winifred McCALL
Zillah LAWRENCE
Ora E. THOMPSON
Caroline RAMER
Myrtle C. HAWTHORNE
Clemma A. BANTUM
Harriett MILLER
Maude B. HAHN
Laura Grace WILDE
Frances M, MEDLEY
Mary E. KITCHEN
Mary JOHNSON
Charity WIGGINS
Ina RINE
Madge W. HAMILTON
Julia Ann FRY
Nancy RINE
Margaret EVANS
Eliza LITTLE
Hannah J. CARR
Polly Barbara LENSCOT
Cynthia A. CONARD
Minnie Bell HALL
Lucy EICK
Ann JONES
Elizabeth WISE
Harriet MILLER
Mary JOHNSON
Debby Jane WIGGINS
Mrs. Mary A. WILLIAMS
Anne PERRY
Margaret A. WOLF
Mary MILLER
Mrs. Sara Jane Miller
STRINGFELLOW
Andra J. MOORE
Mary Ann SMITH
Elizabeth C. SMAILES
Ruth A. McCONNELL
Malissa OPPHILE
Jane CULBERTSON
Rebecca J. McCURDY
Wilmina WRIGHT
Nora E, CROSKEY
Mollie G. WAGNER



GROOM DATE BRIDE
JONES, THOMAS R. 25 July 1910 Mrs. Madeline Wegman
NICKERT

THOMAS W. 23 June 1842 Maria MORGAN

W. C. 26 November 1907 Carey OGBURN
WALTER FRANCIS 22 April 1920 Evelyn SMITH
WARREN 16 December 1888 Hattie BABCOCK
WARREN 10 April 1902 Emma SWITZER
WESLEY 23 October 1851 Julia Ann JONES
WILLIAM 26 July 1821 Anne McCUNE
WILLIAM 25 May 1826 Sarah HOGLIN
WILLIAM 30 October 1838 Rachel McELHANCY
WILLIAM 11 April 1844 Lavina HOWE
WILLIAM 2 September 1845 Abigail DIVAN
WILLIAM 25 October 1849 Susan JONES
WILLIAM 3 December 1866 Nannie COMPTON
- WILLIAM A, Jr. 18 December 1899 Maud Blanche MILLER
WILLIAM G, 30 March 1911 Evalyn OTEY
WILLIAM H. 6 February 1876 Florence WORTH
WILLIAM H. 29 September 1910 Rachel L. AXLINE
WILLIAM L. 24 December 1892 Ella J. REED
WILLIAM L. 17 March 1910 Herma SHRYOCK
WILLIAM L. 22 March 1921 Minnie WRIGHT
WILLIAM LYMAN 6 May 1929 Garnet MULLET
WILLIAM R. 30 April 1893 Edith J. BELL

fehfeRdhhfhdhdhdhhhikid

NEWSPAPER ABSTRACTS FROM INDIANA
[Note: Only the Jones names have been taken from these articles]

"The Western Ranger, Porter County, Indiana, October 30, 1847":
Delinquent Tax Lists:
Jackson Township - John D. Jones; John H. Jones
Portage Township - Robert P, Jones
Pleasant Township - John Jones

Westchester Township - Even B. Jones

"The Philanthropist, Washington, Daviess County, Indiana, March 17, 1838":

Legal Notice: Notice is hereby given that James BREESE who was administrator de
bonis non of the estate of THOMAS D. JONES, late of Daviess Co., Indiana, deceased,
was on the 20th instant removed from the trust of said Administration by the Probate
court...and the same day the undersigned was duly appointed...Administrator...The
estate is supposed to be solvent... ROBERT RAPER, Administrator De Bonis

non (dated Feb. 23, 1838)

12



(newspapers - Indiana)

ADVERTISEMENT: NEW GOODS which he will sell low for cash, or such articles as
may suit him to barter in, as he can possibly afford, Feathers, Bees~wax, Tallow,
Butter, Eggs, Corn, Wheat, Flax—~seed, Flax and Tow. Linners & Ginsang will be taken
in exchange for goods; and many more articles... Washington, March 8, 1838,

LEWIS JONES

Rekfhikhihkd

SAMUEL JONES, REVOLUTIONARY SOLDIER, 6TH NORTH CAROLINA REGIMENT
[From microfilm located at Federal Record Center, East Point, GA]

JONES, SAMUEL, 2nd Lt. ~ was "promoted to the rank of lst Lt, instead of Lt, John
M. CANN who fell in the action near Germantown the 4th October last. The commission
to bear date from the time ye vacancy offerred." General order dated October 26, 1777,

kkehdkkiohkk

JONES NOTES FROM REV..J. J. DICKEY DIARY
Contributed by Phyllis Weaver Rogers

"...Evan Jones Sr, Laurel Co., Ky. 6~30-1898
I was born in L.C. Ky. 1833, My father was Evan Jones. He was born and raised near

Wilmington in N. C,

His father was Robert Jones. He was born and reared in S, C, He was one of the
first settlers of L.C. and settled on the head waters of Laurel River. His youngest
brother Darling Jones came with him, Darling was 13 yrs old when the Rev. War was
closed or began. I do not remember which, He settled on the head waters of Laurel
or John Cr. He died aged 100 years, He said he would have been in the Revolution
had he been old enough., I do not know whether my g~father Robert Jones was in that
war or not but I suppose from the above remark of my Uncle Darling, he was. The
Jones' are a Welsh family.

I cannot tell when the first of my ancestors came to America. Darling Jones talked a
great deal about Charleston, S,C. There was another brother, Isom Jones, who located
in Whitley County (KY). There is a numerous posterity there,

Robert Jones had children: (1) Wm. Ephraim, (2) Darling, (3) Evan, (4) Elizabeth (m.
C. Norvell or Nowell), (5) Nancy (Wm. Trospers), (6) Louisa (John Ridgel) she was the
oldest.

The Ridgells & Norvells or Nowells went west. Trospers are dead. My father Evan,
had 11 children, lived to their majority. 8 yet live, Most of the children of the
others are dead or have migrated. The descendants of Robert Jones are not numerous.

Darling Jones sons Cyrus and Evan Jones. He was a splendid man, My mother was Mary
Weaver, daughter of Samuel Weaver who settled on Laurel River in the early history of
this county. He drew a pension until his death., Though he obtained it only a few
years before he died. He lived to old age. He had children: Hezekiah, Peter, James,
Joseph, David the Preacher, several daughters, Sallie (Samuel Box), Elizabeth (Jesse
Cain), Barbara (John Williams), my mother Mary married Evan Jones.

John, Peter, & Elizabeth's children are in the west., There are not many of the stock
now in this county. Peter became Co, Judge of Shannon Co., Mo., a good man. David
Weaver was perhaps the most influential Baptist preacher in this county. He was very,
very, pious and very popular, a man of force.

13



|

Samuel Weaver, my g-father was so nearly starved in his return from the Army that his
aunt fed him frist on soup and it was several days before she would give him a full
meal. He would cry and so would she. His wife was a Bolling, Black Dutch. I do not
know the nationality of the Weavers..."

Source: THE DIARY OF THE REV. JOHN JAY DICKEY 1842-1934, microfilm pages 2369-2372,
on microfilm at the University of Kentucky's Margaret I, King Library, Lexington, KY
in the Special Collections Room.

fefefedfhhink

THE JONES FAMILY OF TALLAPCOSA COUNTY, ALABAMA
Contributed by Frane V. Thomas

Joseph Jones, born about 1790, married Jane Nelson and came to Tallapoosa, Coun-
ty, Alabama, shortly after it became a county in 1832, He was in the 1840 census, but
went on to Shreveport, Louisiana, where his death was reported. He had four brothers
known to some of his descendants: James Jones, Messick Jones, Elisha Jones and Wil-
liam Jones.

Joseph and Jane Nelson Jones had several children. They were: Marlyn Jones;
Silas Jones; Lewis Jones; Adeline Jones who married William Powell; Bethany Jones who
married a Mr. Kelly; and Ervin Jones b, 1818, married 1840 in Tallapoosa Co., AL,
Harriet Messick (b, 1821). Ervin died in 1901. He remained in Tallapoosa County
when the others of his family went on to Louisiana.

Ervin and Harriet Messick Jones had the following children: 1) son, Brown Jones
b. 1840 Tallapoosa Co, AL, m. Patricia Black; 2) daughter, Vina Jones b, 1849, m.
Washington Watson, d. 1933 Goldville, AL; 3) daughter, Mildred Jones b. 1851 Talla-
poosa Co, AL, m. Buck Wallace, d. 1918; 4) son, James Jones b. 1852, m. Jane Daugher-
ty, d. 1928; 5) son, Nathan Jones b. 1847, m. Mary Wallace 1862 Tallapoosa Co, AL, d.
1906 Goldville, AL; 6) daughter, Jane Jones b, 1846, m. Henry Thomas 1878, d. 1917;
7) daughter, Martina Jonmes b. 1854, m. Richard Thomas, d. 1912 Goldville, AL; 8) dau-
ghter, Susan Jones b. 1851, m. 1884 Tallapoosa Co., Nathan Nelson, d. 1913; 9) daugh-
ter, Frances Jones b, 1853, m. David Daugherty; 10) son, Lloyd Jones, d. infant;
11) daughter, Aleatha Jones b. 1858, m. George Sims 1875; 12) son, Waymon Jones, b.
1864, m. Frances Lambert 1886; 13) son, Willard Jones b. 1843, died in the War be-
tween the States; 14) son, Ebeneza Jones b. 1844, died in the War Between the States.

[Editor's Note; Frane V. Thomas has done much research on the descendants of Ervin
and Harriet Messick Jones and will be glad to answer any questions of interested
people. Her address is: 124 Church St., Alexander City, AL 35010, She is most
interested in finding the parents of Joseph Jones and his wife, Jane Nelson. If you
have any information to share, please contact her, =NJC.]

kkkhfekhkks

JONES BURIED IN AMULET CEMETERY, HOOD COUNTY, TEXAS
(also known as Powell Cemetery)

Located 2 miles east of Tolar, Hood Co., TX, Survey printed in "A Tale Of Mid-Cities"
Vol. 4 No. 1, Oct. 1982, Mid-Cities Genealogical Soc., P. O, Box 171, Bedford, TX
76021,

JENNIE JONES, d. 1 April 1887, aged 86 years

14



(Amulet Cem.)
ADRINE JONES, dau. of Joseph & Jennie Nelson Jones, b, in Columbia Co., GA

[Note: Jennie Jones was the mother of Adrine, Adrine was the wife of G. W. Powell b,
9 Aug. 1822 - d. 12 Dec. 1892 also buried here. W. G. W. Powell, 27 Oct. 1817 - 2
Sept. 1897, was the son of Isaac & Sallie (Jones) Powell, both of whom are believed
to have died in Scott Co., AR, W. G..W, was born in Columbia Co., GA & lived in
Tallapoosa Co., AL & Scott Co., AR before moving to TX about 1853-1856. A history
of the Powell family by James P, Barrett is printed with the survey of the cemetery
in the Mid-Cities quarterly mentioned above. =~NJC.]

Fekdededededodedede

JONES REVOLUTIONARY CLAIMS
The following is taken from microfilm of the National Archives.

ABEL JONES (W13554) & LUCINDA JONES

Massachusetts Roll: Abel Jones, Private in H, Jackson's Regt., 1787, 1 year in the
army of the United States during the Revolutiomary War...On RPoll of Massachusetts at
the rate of 8 Dollars per month, to commencé the 17th of April 1818. Certificate of
Pension issued the 7th of October 181 and sent to Edw. D. Bal___ Esq., Worcester,
Massachusetts,

Lucinda Jones, widow of Abel Jones, Becd. who died on the 29 Augt. 1836, in the
state of Massachusetts who was a Pvt. in the Compy. commanded by Captain Hunt of the
Regt. commanded by Jackson in the Massachusetts line for 2 years. Inscribed on the
Roll of Massachusetts at the rate of 80 Dollars per amnum to commence on the 30 Aug.
1836. Certificate of Pension issued the 16 day of Oct, and was sent to Jacob Wales,
Bal , Massachusetts,

Schedule of the Estate of Abel Jones of Winchendon in the County of Worcester and Com-
monwealth of Massachusetts, applicant for a pension under the Act of Congress of May
1, 1820:

1 old Horse $18.00 Several remnants of farming 3.95
1 Cow 20.00 utensils valuable only as old iron ~°
2 Sheep & lambs 5.00 1 old saddle .75
1 Swine 4.50

5 old cyder Barrels 1.25
1 Wooden clock 7.00
13 old chairs 2.75 several old casks, tubs, &c. .75
4 old Tsbles 4.00 5 notes of hand supposed to be good

payable at different future periods

Other old Household furniture amounting in all to $618.48

and small rarticles besides $328.48
beds & clothing fo too little debts due by me 290.00

value to enumerate 5.50 .

1 old 1light Waggon 6.00 $409.21
1 old sleigh (worn out) 1.25 Real Estate none

1 plough 1.13

I have no other property but the above within my knowledge. My family consists of
four persons, viz., Myself, wife and a daughter 21 years of age, and small Grandson
nine years old. I am a Labourer and have no other means of obtaining a living than
the labour of my hands and what little may be derived from the trifling amount of my
property. I infirm constitution unable to endure hardship or fatigue of any
kind, My daughter is much of the time out of health and unable to suoport herself.,
The only employment of my wife is to work in the house. ABEL JONES

15



— e ————

(Abel & Lucinda Jones)

Commonwealth of Massachusetts On this twenty fourth day of Junme 1820, personal-
County of Worcester, 8S. ly appeared in open Court, before the Circuit

; Court of Common Pleas, being a Court of Record,
within and for said County of Worcester, established as such by the laws of said Com-
monwealth, ABEL JONES aged gixty one years, resident in Winchindon in said County,
who being first duly sworn according to law, doth, on his oath, declare that he ser-
ved in the Revolutionary War as follows: Sometime in the year 1781, 1 enlisted in th
9th Mass. Regt. commanded by Col. Henry Jackson in Capt. Hunt's Company of Light In-
fantry, and served in that Regiment as near as I can recollect, till the latter part
of the year 1782, when in consequence of the reduction of the Regiments in number
from 10 to 7, I was transferred to the 7 Regt. commanded by Col. John Brook, now Gov.
of the Com. I was thence transferred to the 4 Regt. commanded, I think, by Col.
Jackson in the Company of Capt. Mills, and served in the Continental service till the
time of my discharge in 1784, which discharge is lost. I applied for a pemsion April
17, 1818, and obtained it by certificate number 3421, dated Oct. 7, 1818...

ABEL JONES
Sworn to and declared on the twenty fourth day
of June, 1820, before the said Court.
Attest, Abijah Bigdon, Clk.

Declaration
In order to obtain the benefit of the third section of the act of Congress of the 4t
of July 1836 and the joint resolution of July 7, 1838.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Worcester County
On this ninth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and
thirty eight, personally appeared before Ira Barton Judge of the Court of Probate wi
in and for said County of Worcester, the widow LUCINDA JONES a resident of Winchendo
in said County, aged eighty one years, who being first duly sworn according to law,
doth on her oath make the following declaration in order to obtain the benefit of th
provision made by the Act of Congress,..That her maden name was LUCINDA HEYWOOD, tha
she was married to ABEL JONES July eleventh, seventeen hundred and eighty two in the
town of Rutland in said County by John Fessendon, Justice of the Peace, that her sai
husband, the said ABEL JONES was a soldier in the Revolutionary war for about three
years, that for gsaid services he had a pemsion under the act of Congress passed 1818
and as evidenced the perticular services of her said Husband, she respectfully refer
to the rools (sic) in the war department and to the evidence filed with his applica-
tion by whichhe received said pension. She further declares her husband the said AF
JONES deceased in said Winchendon August 29th 1836 at which place they mooved to in
about three years after they married. She further says her husband the said ABEL ar
herself were residents of Holden in said county from which place they mooved to Win-
chendon as before stated. She further declares she has remained a widow ever since

the death of the said ABEL. her
Sworn to and the day and year above written LUCINDﬁ&zdSONES

Ira Barton, Judge of the Court of Probate

Extracts from the Records of the Town of Rutland in the County of Worcester and Sta
of Massachusetts:

ABEL JONES and LUCINDA HEYWOCOD, both of Holden, were married July eleventh, se
venteen hundred and eighty two. The above persons were married by me, John Fessend
Just. Peace. [Copy certified by Rufus Putnam, Clerk of the Town of Rutland.]

16



/’u

ABRAHAM JONES (S 2294) New Jersey

Born November 25, 1752 in Maurice River Township, Cumberland County, NJ
Private in the Company commanded by Captain "~ of the Regt. commanded by __ Ogden
in the New Jersey line for two years. Certificate of pension issued the 25th day of

October 1833.

State of New Jersey, Cumberland County On this seventeenth day of August AD One
Thousand Eight hundred Thirty three, pexr-
sonally appeared before me, one of the Judges of the Inferior Court of Common Pleas
for said county, ABRAHAM JONES a resident of the Township of Maurice River in the
County of Cumberland and State of New Jersey, aged Eighty years the twenty fifth day
of November next...makes the following declaration.,.That he first entered the Mili-
tia Service in the Township of Maurice River, County & State aforesaid, where he then
resided & continued to reside during the War of the Revolution, and ever since that
period - he believes in the year 1776 under Captain Jonathan Smith by a draft for
three months - that Colonel David Potter was the officer of the Regiment ~ that he
entered the Militia in 1777 he believes under Captain Jonathan Beasley, that he ser-
ved five tours of one month each under said Beesley - Potter was still the Colonel -
that he served under Captain Joseph Stokes in the same year, one Month - Colonel
Joseph Hillman officer of the Regiment -~ that he was under Captain Samuel Wescott
three tours of duty of one month each. That he was one month under Captain James
Hollenshead he thinks in 1778. That he was one month tour of duty under Captain
Derrick Peterson he thinks in 1779. That he was two months in the Militia under
Capt. Job Glasby, Samuel Ogden Colonel, one tour of duty under Captain George Mc-
Glaughlin of two months he believes in 1780 - Colomel Elijah Hand was the officer
of the Regiment. That he served two tours of one month each under Captain John Pet-~
erson. That he served three months under Capt. Lummis he thinks his name was John
Lummis - and that he also enlisted in the regular Service under Captain Seth Whilden
for five months but served six months - his service during that enlistment was in the
neighbourhood of East Jersey on the Routon River and Millstone the Commander of the
division was Genl. Dickerson - the Major he thinks was Smith, and cannot recol-
lect the name of the Colonel. That he was in the following Battles, to-wit: Tren-
ton, Mount Holly, Between the two timber Creeks near Gloucester. That he was in
various skirmishes in Pennsylvania in the Neighbourhood of Philadelphia, and was with
his Colonel Potter when he was taken Prisoner near Frankford - was also in Fort Mif-
flin during part of the seige. That the whole of his services was in New Jersey &
Pennsylvania &c. He hereby relinquishes every claim whatever to a pension or an-
nuity except the present and he declares that his name is not on the Pension roll of
any Agency in any State. That he had a discharge for the regular service, but does
not know what became of it. ABRAHAM JONES

Sworn & subscribed the day and year above
Joshua Breek (Brick?)

Interrogation to the applicant by direction of the Commissioner of Pensions:

Where and in what year were you born? I was born in the Township of Maurice River in
the County of Cumberland in the year Seventeen hundred fifty three.

Have you any record of your age, and if so where is it? My name is in the Church Book
at Sweedsborough, also in the family Bible in the hand of my kinsman.

Where were you living when called into Service, where have you lived since the Revolu-
tionary War, and where do you now live? In the Township of Maurice River all my
life.

How were you called into service: were you drafted, did you volunteer, or were you
a substitute and if a substitute for whom? I was drafted, volunteered once, ser-

17



ved my regular tour in the Militia, and enlisted for five months.

State the names of some of the Regular officers who were with the troops where you
served, such Continental and Militia Regiments as you can recollect, and the
general circumstances of your service? I recollect General Putman, Genl. Dicl
son, Genl. Mifflin, Genl. Mercer, Col. Shreve, Colonel Hight, Col. Taylor, Co.
Shute, Genl. Newcomb, Col. Preston, Captain Cummins, Capt. Hollenshead, Col.
Howell, Col. Stillwell, Major Bloomfield, with many more which I knew in serwv:
beside those I served under, but from length of time, and the infirmities of
age I do not now recollect the names of.

Did you ever receive a discharge from thé service, if so by whom was it given, and
what has become of it? I did receive a discharge from the enlisted service, '
cannot recollect who signed by. Cannot say certain what became of it, but be
lieves it was lost in his chest on Board of Captain Stillwell at sea.

State the names of persons to whom you are known in your present neighbourhood and
who can testify as to your character for veracity, and their belief of your s
vices as a Soldier of the Revolution. Jonas Vannemon, James Godfrey, Henry
Reeves, Jerimiah Towser(?) are most of the men now living in this Township wh
were in the Service. David Davis, Thos. Lee Esqr. present member of Congress
Rev. Benjamin Fisler, Rev. John Wishart, John Lee, with many more have known ;

many years. ABRAHAM JONES

Sworn to the day above written before me,
Joshua Brick

[Letter] March 28, 1933.
Bentonville, Arkansas, Abraham Jones S. 2294

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to your letter in which you request information in regard t
Revolutionary War soldier, Noah Miller, who was born in 1732 in New Jersey and mar
ed in November, 1762, Mary Mills, also the record of Abraham Jones who served from
Cumberland County, New Jersey, in that war, and also in the War of 1812.

A search of the Revolutionary War records of this office has been made in you
behalf and no record found of a claim for pension or bounty land based upon the se
vice of Noah Miller as described by you in that war...The record of Abraham Jones
given below...

Abraham Jones was born November 25, 1753 in Maurice River Township, Cumberlan
County, New Jersey, where he continued to live both before and after the Revolutio
ary War.

He enlisted sometime in 1776, served as private at various times until someti
in 1780, amounting in all to about twenty-nine months, in the New Jersey troops un
der Captains Jonathan Smith, Jonathan Beesley, Joseph Stokes, Samuel Westcott, Jam
Hollingshead, Derrick Peterson, Job Glassby, George McGlaughlin, John Peterson, Jo
Lummes and Seth Whilden, and Colonel David Potter, Joseph Hillman, Samuel Ogden an
Elijah Hand; during these tours of service, he was in the battles of Tremton, Moun
Holly, the Siege at Fort Mifflin, and in many skirmishes.

Abraham Jones was allowed pension on his application executed August 17, 1833
at which time he was residing in his native township. It is not stated that the
above named soldier rendered service in the War of 1812, There is no reference to
wife or children in the papers... A. D. Hiller,

Assistant to Administrator.
18



JONES MARRIAGES IN CRAWFORD COUNTY, GEORGIA

The following marriages are taken from a Preliminary Descriptive Inventory List at the
“Georgla Department of Archives & History. This is an inventory of the "Unbound Mar-
_riage Records of the Inferior (now Probate) Court of Crawford County." Only the year
is given in the inventory. A copy of a desired marriage record may be obtained by

writing to:

Georgia Dept. of Archives & History, 330 Capitol Ave., SE, Atlanta, GA

30334.
GROOM BRIDE DATE
JONES, ALEXANDER PARIZADE ANN WHITTLE 1848
JONES, ALEXANDER T. MARY MONTGOMERY 1848
JONES, ARNOLD ELIZA ANN HARVEY 1881
JONES, DUDLEY CLARA WEBB 1881
JONES, DUDLEY S. MARY J. PIMBERTON 1845
JONES, HAMP ELIZA WARSHAM 1905
JONES, HARKLACE CLARTA MATHEW 1878
JONES, HOWARD ALICE HARVEY 1907
JONES, JACK EDY STRIPLIN 1875
JONES, JAMES A. LIZZIE DUKES 1879
JONES, JAMES H. LUANN F. DICKSON 1846
JONES, JOHN MARGARET E., SAUNDERS 1851
JONES, JOHN T. MELVINA ELIZABETH WHITTLE 1848
JONES, JONATHAN J. CATHARINE 0. SCOTT 1840
JONES, JOSEPH MILLEY WESCHER 1877
JONES, JOSEPH H. LUCRETTA KELLABREW 1841
JONES, NATHANIEL MARTHA DANIELLY 1878
JONES, NERO MARY MORAN 1891
JONES, PETER MARION DUNROS 1888
JONES, STIRLING SARAH SCOTT 1852
JONES, THOMAS HATTIE LAKE 1881
JONES, THOMAS LENA WEBB 1882
JONES, VALION CLARA BELL BRITT 1894
JONES, WILLIAM SARAH ROGERS 1839
JONES, WILLIAM SARAH INGRAM 1884
JONES, WILLIAM A. N. SARAH A, WIGINS 1890
JONES, WILLIE MARY MANN 19297
JONES, WILLIS APSEY HARTLEY 1833
BRIDE GROOM DATE
JONES, ANNIE ED WATSON 1907
JONES, BESSIE KING HARVEY 1901
JONES, B. R. C. M. WIGGINS 1881
JONES, CARRIE JOB WALKER 1854
JONES, DIANAH E. WILLIS B. SCOTT 1848
JONES, DORA JENKINS WALKER 1891
JONES, ELIZABETH GEORGE AMOS 1886
JONES, ELIZABETH JAMES W. HARDISON 1827
JONES, ELLEN WILLIS AMOS 1890
JONES, ELMIRA HILL THOMAS 1864
JONES, EMMA HENRY HOLTS 1895
JONES, EMMA HARRISON RAINS 1867
JONES, ESTALLE W. M. CLAY 1905
JONES, FRANCIS DANIEL HARTLEY 1852

. 19



GROOM

BRIDE DATE
JONES, GEORGIA ANN LOUIS CHILDRES 1890
JONES, IDA E, WILBURN HOLLOMAN 1892
JONES, LIZZIE CICERO LUCAS 1891
JONES, LOU ANDERSON SCOTT 1877
JONES, LOUISA JOHN DAY 1880
JONES, MAGGIE GEORGE BACON 1905
JONES, MARY JAMES BROWN 1831
JONES, MARY JOHN GARRETT 1834
JONES, MATTIE HENRY BROWN 1888
JONES, MELVINY E. JAMES R. CHILES 1868
JONES, NANCY WILDER H, WHITTING 1837
JONES, PEGGY WALKER HATHUM 1891
JONES, REBECCA ELIJAH AMOS 1880
JONES, REBECCA DANIEL BURDISHAW 1830
JONES, REBECCA JOHN VISAGE 1899
JONES, RENA FREEMAN RESPESS 1878
JONES, SARAH HENRY PETERS 1881
JONES, SARAH LENNARD STEPHENS 1904
JONES, SARAH ANN EBENEZER NELSON 1828
JONES, VIRGINIA WILSON SCOTIT 1906
JONES, VISA EDMUND CURRY 1880
[(Editor's Note; The above list is for extant original marriage records ONLY. There

may be other JONES marr

iages which were recorded by the C

lerk in the Crawford Co.

marriage books and for which the originals were not saved. =NJC.]
Fededededekdedkk

OUERIES

Queries are published at no charge to subscribers or non-subscribers as space permits.
There is no limit as to the number of queries each person may submit; nor is there a
1imit as to the length of each query.

JONES GERALD NEWMAN, P O Box 53, Rising Sun, MD 21911: Need
PRESTON names and all data on parents of Joseph JONES, b. 14 Feb.

1804 in Washingtom County, Maine, He married Mary PRES-
TON on 24 November 1825 in Washington County, Maine. Also need data on Mary's parents.
She was born in Eastport, Washington County, Maine on 5 May 1805. It is believed that
Joseph had a brother, Robert, who married Anna PRESTON. Were Mary and Anna PRESTON
sisters? Were Joseph and Robert JONES brothers? The Joneses moved to Potter County,
Pennsylvania in 1851; and, then to Caldwell County, Missouri in 1869, settling near
Hamilton, MO.

[Editor's Note: See article printed in this issue, Jones Families From Maine to Mis-
souri by Gerald Newman. -NJC.]

JONES KATHRYN L. RICE, 1915 N Street, Gering, NE 69341:

WORLEY Need information for Nancy Worley JONES, b. 1798 in KY3
FRIZZELL half sister of Margaret FRIZZELL, b. 1809 Champaign Co.
BELL ~ Urbana, Ohio. Nancy WORLEY m. 1st to BELL in Ohio

(son, George Washington BELL b. 8 May 1821 Ohio). Nancy
married 2nd John JONES on 20 January 1825, Champaign Co., Ohio.

20



trildren of John & Nancy Worley JONES: Harvey JONES b. ca 1826 OH; Sylvestor
=2 5, ca 1830 OH; Emanuel JONES b. ca 1831; Lemmuel JONES b. ca 1831 OH.

what happened to JOHN JONES? The family moved to Rock Island Co., IL in 1840-

T am also searching for grandchildren of Nancy Worley JONES after 1889.
Children of HARVEY JONES in Wichita, K5, 1889
Children of EMANUEL JONES (died): Katy JONES, Dayton, OH 1889
Children of LEMMUEL JONES (died), wife Ella: Luella JONES b. 1865 Iowa;
Oscar JONES b, 1858 IL; Ida JONES b. 1860 Kansas Terri-
tory near Lawrence, KS, Douglas Co.; Celestia b. 1861

Kansas Territory.

‘Zditor's Note: Kathryn Rice also passed on the information that she is a member of
-he Rebecca Winters Genealogical Soc. of Scottsbluff Co. Nebraska. The society pub-
1ishes "The Families of the Pioneers" which includes Old Cheyenne, Scotts Bluff, &
Banner Counties (1800~1910) of Nebraska. Anyone interested can contact the society
2t 1121 Avenue L, Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361. _NJC.]

JONES SALLIE K, HARBIN, P. O. Box 202, Westminster, SC 29693:
YOWELL For years and years, my family jas been trying to find
TOWERS the parents of my g-g-grandfather, JABEZ JONES, and
SMITHSON everywhere I look I run into a blank wall. Any help
M0SS will be so much appreciated.

SAGE

KINSEY JABEZ JONES was b, 1 January 1776 in Culpepper Co., VA
SLOAN & d, 15 October 1859 in Ft. Madison, Pickens Dist., SC,
STRIBLING now Oconee County. By tradition, he is said to have left
ELLSTON VA and went to Yadkin Valley, Wilkes Co., NC. Later, he
PERRY migrated to Pickens Dist., SC, where he is named in the

1810 census and living in Ft. Madison. He married Mary
(Polly) YOWELL, daughter of James YOWELL, who had left Culpepper Co., VA, and migrated
to Ft. Madison in 1793. Time of marriage is estimated to be before 16 June 1810, date
of birth of first child. He and Mary lived with her parents, and at the death of her
father, JABEZ came into ownership of a large portion of his father-in-law's plantation.

Children of Jabez & Mary JONES:

1. JOSHUA YOWELL JONES, Esq., b. 16 June 1810 at Ft. Madison, d. 28 Oct. 1859 at Fr.
Madison; married 13 Nov. 1845, Margaret Chere TOWERS,
daughter of John TOWERS & Rebecca Reid.

Issue: Leonard Towers JONES m. Mary Isabella SMITHSON:

Joel Reid JONES m. Sallie Ruth MOSS (12 June 1884);

Mary Rebecca JONES, 1855-1865, d. at Ft. Madison;

Amanda Perry JONES, 1858-1882, d. at Ft. Madison;

Susan Pickens JONES, 1864-1948, d. in Atlanta, GAj m. 1)
John Crane SAGE & m. 2) John KINSEY, Atlanta

2. MARTHA (Patsy) JONES, b & d unknown; married William David SLOAN. He was the lst
sheriff of Pickens Dist., SC. Later, he went to Pontotoc
Co., MS, where he was lst sheriff there. Nothing is
known of there children.

21



3. ALLEN JONES, b & d unknown. He went to TX & is reported to have accummulated
’ much land and oil wells.

4. BARTON JONES, said to have gone to Texas.
5. SELENA JONES, b & d unknown. She married Sevier ELLSTON & moved to Mississipp

6. MARY JONES, b & d unknown; married Thomas Majors STRIBLING. They lived out th
lives in Oconee County, SC

7. AMANDA JONES, b & d unknown; married Clark David PERRY; moved to TX where she
lived only a short time.

JONES FRANE V. THOMAS, 124 Church St., Alexander City, AL
NELSON 35010: My Great-great grandfather, JOSEPH JONES, was
POWEL born in 1790 & m. Jane NELSON. They came to Tallapoos
KELLY County, AL, shortly after the county was formed in 18
MESSICK They were in the 1840 Census, then went on to Louisian

where he died. His known brothers and sisters were:
James JONES, Messick JONES, Elisha JONES & William JONES. His known children were:
Marvin JONES, Silas JONES, Adelim JONES who m. William POWEL, Lewis JONES (b ca 181
who signed his brother's marriage certificate in Tallapoosa Co., Bethany JONES who
m. a Mr. KELLY, & Ervin JONES (b. 1831) m. 1840 in Tallapoosa Co., AL, to Harriet
MESSICK. The descendants of Ervin JONES are still in Tallapoosa County.

Where was JOSEPH JONES born? I will exchange information on the descendants o
Ervin JONES for any information about Joseph's early family.

JONES MRS. LENZA L. MOON, 398 Coggin Rd., Ardmore, AL 35739

MOON I need any information of ANDREW JACKSON JONES who mar
ried LOUISA MOON ca 1870, Madison Co., AL. Known chil
ren:

Charles, John Columbus, Thomas, Mary Francis, Solettia Jane, Margaret Emma, an
Joseph Jones. 1 have heard ANDREW had brothers ENOCH & GEORGE JONES; have no proof
I have some information of the family of LOUISA MOON JONES I will be glad to share.
I would like to hear from anyone researching the family.

JONES FULL-NAME INDEX

The following full-name index does not include "Jones Marriages In Coshocton County
Ohio 1811-1930" (pp. 9-12) & "Jones Marriages In Crawford County, Georgia" (pp. 19-
The Jones names are already in alphabetical order in these articles.

Abel 15, 16 Bartorz 22 David 5 Even B, 12
Abraham 17, 18 Basil(Bazzel) 4 Debbie 4
Adelia 22 ’ Bethany 14, 22 Dunwoody 3 Florence Julia 6
Adeline 14 Brown 14 Frances 14
Ebeneza 14 Franklia 0., 9

Adrine 13 Catharine 6 Elisha 4, 14, 22  Frederick 8
Aleatha 14

Celestia 21 Eliza 6
Allen 5, 22 Charles 22 Elizabeth 13 Ge;rge 2§
fnanda 22 Charles H. 8  Ella 21 Gilbert
Amanda Perry 21 Clara B, 8 Ella S, 9 Harriett E. 8
Andrew Jackson 22 Connor 7 Emanuel 21 Harvey 21
Amn 11 Cyrus 13 Emma Maude 6, 7
Anmna 5, 8 Enoch 22 Ida 21
Anna Laura 7 Daniel 5, 7 Frvin 14, 22 Isaac 15
Ama M. 8 Darling 13 Evan 13 Isom 13

22



(Jones Full-Name Index)

Isom 13
Ivy Mae 6

Jabez 21

James 5, 14, 22

James Logan 3

Jane 14

Janie D, 3

Jean Marie 7

Jeff C. 4

Jehu 4

Jennie 14, 15

Joel Reid 21

John 3, 12, 20, 21

John A. 3

John Ashley 3

John Columbus 22

John D, 12

John H, 3, 12

John P. 8

Joiner 5

Joseph 3, 4, 5, 7,
14, 20, 21, 22

Joshua Yowell 21
Julia Ann 12
Julie Collins 4

Katy 21
Lemmuel 21

Leonard Towers 21

Lewis 13, 14, 22
Lilly 5

Lloyd 14

Louisa 13
Lucile 7
Lucinda 15, 16
Luella 21

Margaret Emma 22
Marietta 5
Marlyn 14

Martha (Patsy) 21

Marvin 22

Mary 4, 5, 7, 22
Mary Francis 22
Mary J. 10

INDEX TO OTHER SURNAMES

Albert 10
Altman 8
Amos 19, 20
Ashley 3
Atwood 4
Axline 12

Babcock 12
Bacon 20
Baker 10
Bantum 11
Barrett 6
Barton 16
Bates 9
Beesley 17, 18
Bell 12, 20
Bigdon 16
Black 14
Blake 7
Blamphied
Bloomfield 18
Bolling 14
Bowen 4

Box 13

Breek (Brick?) 17,18
Breese 12
Brelsford 9
Britt 19

Brook 16
Brown 20
Burdishaw 20

Cain 13

Cann 13

Carr 11
Chamberlain 11
Childres 20
Chiles 20
Clay 19
Compton 12
Conard 11
Conner 6
Cooper 8
Cornelia 3
Cornell 9
Cramblit 5, 6, 7
Croskey 11
Cross 10
Culbertson 11
Cullison 9
Cummins 18
Cunningham 3, 10
Curry 20

Danielly 19
Daugherty 14
Davis 18

23

Mary Rebecca 21
Matilda 5, 8
Messick 14, 22
Mildred 14

Nancy 5, 7, 10,

13, 20, 21

Nathan 14
Nehemiah 5

Ora E. 7
Ora Francis 6, 7

Oscar 21

Perry 22
Rebecca 5
Robert 5, 8,13,20

Robert P. 12
Rufus 5, 6
Russell 5, 6, 7

Sallie F. B. 4
Samuel 13

Sarah Elizabeth 5
Selena 22

Dawson 9, 10
Day 20

Dickerson 10,17,18

Dickey 13, 14
Dickson 19
Divan 12
Dukes 19
Dunfee 10
Dunros 19

Eick 11
Ellston 22
Evans 11

Fessendon 16
Fisher 9
Fisler 18
Flint 10
Fortune 10
Frizzell 20
Fry 10

Gardner 10
Garrett 10, 20
George 7
Glasby 17, 18
Glenn 10
Godfrey 18
Goowin 10

Semantha 5

Silas 14, 22
Solettia Jane 22
Stanley R, 7
Stephen 4

Susan 12, 14
Sugsan Pickens 21
Susannah C. 3
Sylvestor 21

Thomas 22
Thomas Bryant 4
Thomas D. 12

Vina 14

Waymon 14

Willard 14

William 5, 6, 14, 22
William Henry 5, 8
William Percy 3

Wm. Ephraim 13

Guy 5

Hahn 11
Hall 10, 11
Hand 17, 18
Hardison 19
Hartley 19
Harvey 19
Hathum 20
Hawthorne 11
Haxton 10
Henderson 9, 10
Heywood 16
Hight 18
Hill 5, 6, 7, 8
Hiller 18
Hillman 17, 18
Hillyer 3
Hoglin 12
Hollenshead 17,18
(Hollingshead)
Holloman 20
Holsinger 6
Holts 19
Hootman 10
Howe 12
Howell 18
Howery 10



Ingram 19
Irwin 9

Jackson 15, 16
Jefferson 5
Jobe 9

Johnson 11

Kellabrew 19
Kelly 14, 22
Kent 10
Kerecher 10
Kinsey 21
Kitchen 11

Lake 19
Lambert 14
Larr 10
Lawrence 11
Layton 10
Lee 7, 8, 18
Lenscot 11
~ Lewis 10
Lillibridge 10
Little 11
Love 5
Lucas 20
Lummis 17, 18

McCall 11
McClaughry 10
McConnell 11
McCrary 6
McCune 12
McCurdy 11
McElhancy 12
McGlaughlin 17, 18
McMurphy 10
McPherson 10
McShane 11

Mann 19
Manuel 5, 6
Maple 10
Martin 5
Martter 10
Massey 3
Mathew 19

Medley 11
Mercer 18
Merrell 7
Messick 14, 22
Mifflin 18

Miller 10, 11, 12, 18

Mills 16, 18
Miskimen 10
Montgomery 19
Moon 22
Moore 11
Moran 19
Morgan 12
Mosher 5, 7
Moss 21
Mullet 12

Nebblet 3

Neff 10

Nelson 14, 20, 22
Newcomb 18 '
Newman 7

Nickert 12

Norris 10

Norvell (Nowell) 13

Ogburn 12
Ogden 17, 18
Opphile 11
Otey 12

Palmer 10

Parks 9

Pepper 10
Perry 1l

Peters 20
Peterson 17, 18
Phelps 9
Phillips 10
Pimberton 19
Plummer 8
Potter 17, 18
Powell 14, 15, 22
Powers 11

Putnam 16, 18

Rains 19
Ralston 10
Ramer 11
Raper 12
Reed 12
Reeves 18
Reid 21
Respess 20
Ricketts 11
Ridgel 13
Rine 9, 11
Ringer 7
Rogers 19
Rosan 10
Rumery 5

Sage 21
Saunders 19
Scott 19, 20
Sebring 11
Sharon 10
Sherman 9
Shiner 7
Shreve 18
Shryock 12
Shuler 10
Shute 18
Sims 14
Sissons 5
Sloan 21
Smailes 11

Smith 9, 11, 12,

17, 18
Smithson 21
Sprague 9
Stephens 20
Stillwell 18
Stokes 17, 18
Stribling 22
Stringfellow 11
Striplin 19

Preston 4,5, 9,18, 20 Switzer 12
Pritchard 3 Thomas 14, 19
dedededededededede ke dede

FAMILY PERIODICALS BY INKWELL PUBLICATIONS:
THE JONES OF AMERICA, Editor Nancy Jones Cornell
THE PRICES OF AMERICA, Editor Nancy Jones Cornell

THE TUCKERS OF AMERICA, Editor Kim R. Cormell
dededededdeddedededed

24

Thompson 11
Toon 5
Towers 21
Towser(?) 18
Tredaway 10
Trospers 13

Vannemon 18
Visage 20
Volkenburgh 9

Wagner 11
Wales 15
Walker 19
Wallace 14
Warsham 19
Watson 14, 19
Weaver 13, 14
Webb 19
Wescher 19
Westcott 18
whilden 17, 18
Whitting 20
Whittle 19
Wiggins 10, 11, 19
Wilde 11
Wilden 10
Williams 11, 13
Wise 11

Wishart 18
Wolf 11

Wood 10

Worley 20, 21
Worth 12

Wright 9, 11, 12

Yowell 21

$12.50 per year
$12,50 per year
$12.50 per year



JD/UE_S

D g aMen 35 e Ph 1Emty 1775= W/ Jeed, - Wala Co 2Vc-
44 130’? MM?M&,&& Moeee K f«(m /VWMdM/

Cotms, Vb VO i ol hoon cviAhielliog Zho

& odeae ( ) U Watn o e - 2.8 SEP I8/ —

/xﬁ( 20 YW 1§20 - THiie Lond M%/w;{ M ,




TDM&'& FAmILY
CeNGVS REDATDS

DWIFT CREEK TSP
Lo ARE CO,NC



&

‘ . TSP
) CEmsoe RECORDS ~TONES FrmIt] ~5WTFT CREER T

LOAKE CO/ NC.
P.1€80 cznsvs — NO LATER RECORDS FOLUND

WA B owwe S iy R N E S NN T ICE

Im”"l/’ff“”mé‘f“ 1ol ek 2| LAl ] e 74
« o
B I, 8everw H.S, Jomes (M) b ABT. |81

B.1900 CEwsvy ~ AN VL LLNKER TOO ES FAMILY ~5W EFT CRE TSP
_ kosizad] S Frnalnlfid! | 00et AL 178771 A N BﬁznAMs TomES
ke s ot B AP e 5 B0

C.RESEARGY o) A 3 P RoucAu ¢
T, PHILLIP JOWES mpr) REBECLA - -
A ETRELO REY JodES MmO INsH LAN\: “Tean' u/b B wABAS Lan;

I ELTTIAHEIH FoAs b 1o Fep i

2. pLLEN T o WES | @Mé:’i;}v”ra

2 m ARTIN Jomts b LEEY )08

A R FARNABAS TONES b SEPISIT

A b REVERW KETN SKIDMORE Touis ‘b AT

4. MONRDE Jomrs
. EEORCE MARTIN L4ra/eric JouLs

H BARNABA S Tincs by ee Yy
S AVEUSTUS TomES b ) Fep gl

D, CoONNECTION TO apove |

1880 SWIFT CRK TSP — MD LATEA KECOXRS Fouml
4 Lf;& %Ma.-él{l@l&ﬂ .Z!_/‘q f/ ; / %@;fz:n—t I . : :‘_
3! by ARANTA fﬂlg/f’/ : / - gy 1} : _:,‘/.
- Jﬂﬂx«é@ ?;‘%}o@ ) 44;2/ z1 | F@i&é actaten ' d I8
‘ = ,{a.u__m Zar A2 K .ﬂm;xm 2] ' o t AR
N R  [— : e i
) g s

I - - J0 /\}:5
A A EIRELDRED JomES b NABT IR
mp () MARTIA =~ b ARADT 8¢
A l. S amuEL TowEs b RBT I8Se
A Lomai JTomes o ALT 185D



O CENS 0O RECORDS ~JONES I

LOARAKFE Co/ ANC.

_SWIET CREER TSP

- -~ 5‘9
A 1920 cEhbvy. AN URLINKEH TOVES FrAnIL) oF SIS

b o e m i ko |R W o |, |
2oz |V— ooy ‘e || m e i o
b~ e 2o Vo bwWse S L g oy
. Tl Asv | e WIS .;4.'}‘:".747_
— el AT | W WS g e

— Tt LI WA E S - 15 v 340

ot | ek S| L
- TS e e R A R 7 oD LI 5 NURIPINIES 2297 4 s
. - _ JowtHo
A FoWES (M} k ABT 18N

MO 2 = — o — (F)WiITE B ACT 1884
TJonES (28) b ALT 190y

-]: - -.

2. — — TaMES (5oN) h &7 905

5 - - Jomes (520) b ppr 1999
7 - = Jo #155(59;0} b As 19R
J - TowTy S iomT AT 191



0

O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJONES £ Y _SWIET CREEK TSP

LOAKFE
co, NC.

P 1330 Census- AN UN LLNKED Ly oF scisF

JoNEs Frml

3 I 2 go b Fo | i |V | 4 I Y L 33y 1y
,“30-3_.6? , «&uf«u ya }( WAt ) l '.{.'Q‘}_'_ ); l}-ﬂ)w' 'LLO‘!J.)“’.
o Philf & Nddp 1 | Nl | VLS 2 il |

Z. -~ JoADS
Tonr 5. ToNES b A BT 1757

A A,
pap Ak 1501 () GERTRVEL Mo — £ AET 1980

B. se0c JEC. [FHJ‘LIW C.3oMES b 1Y pct 1527 d ) DECIFFE]



B

OCE?\)\‘)O% RECORDS ~FJONES Fm_m_\] _SWIFT CREEK TSP

LtORAKE Co/ NC.
A 1920 cEhdos. AN URLINKE( TONES FAMTL

il | e e | haza (@ AL 28 |20 | eze]

) o F SCIsP?

I - - Towcs
YA) A 505;«4/\)& JowNnTS (MKS’,)



0

O CENS LS RECORDS ~JONES CANIU _SWIFT CRTEK TSP

LOAKE
co, NC.
A 1920 cEhdvs. AN. URLINRED TOPES FARIL

Tl a@/rw«w PRyl IRV RROEN N L A7 s R N v i
20-13 - e B e VARV e 3 ﬂﬂ)c/f’.:i‘?!’..

,'/,c( .t

) &F SCIsSP

‘ . -—
_l N RS SR UL wi g S L X ﬁ.’_":
‘_! Mm"# IR 4 .l "“.‘/{:'\yib b M‘W—EO W‘q . y;‘}é’

-

A Tones(m) hakT 1903
A D VIRGATA JoaEs (FY b AnT /917

C. . porgay (m) b ABT 1890 wWIRewED



g

O CENS 0O RECORDS ~JONES FrRM Iy ~SWIFT CR Ftk TSP

LORKE o ) ANC.
R.1€80 ccmsvs — NO LATER RECORDS FOUMD
AN TRV G ABEN A% Ak (TRt ;;;"-}-;,{ : - 2 ':,f-'1

/;ﬂ Ve

5

AT o
AT

I _— — Jowes

A R CcLIsTOW JoNES b ART 181
Mmb () SARAN = ~ b ABT 1820 .



O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJONES FRMILY ~SWIFT CREER TSP

LOAKFE Co/ NC.
Ho IQ(SD CEA)SUS —_ AN U’ULI/U k£0 _I'D,Qgﬁ
437.5 ﬂwq Mk-—-ﬁ /.,9-1..(. l// i /)’7 )/t

I
1
°° 3‘ ——— J@a;é rfA. N /f— lﬂé- /’
i e, Y i ey .fz./wrl.-r Vo /rv,»é s
; r
i '
\

i
-t . st iy .
P —— -..uuv,c . _l.n1hu-7' ‘ylvl [T )’ )2
. . AR R

’

T _ _ JovEs
A A. T P JoNEY b Sevi812 ]
mo ABT IgSE () SARAMR — — b TE618™ (2, 2)

& ] EsTHER TNCS b N 1§98

o 2 BRI L Toaty b oyov 1897

FAmryy dF scisk

&



) CEwsvo RECORDS ~TONES Frmrt] ~SWTFT CREEK TSP
LOAKE
c.o) ANC.

N.1€80 ccmsvs — NO LATER RECORDS FOLUAND

Yati\ais) dlinsisi Ppregiviaad Bltilzal | 1 Aol AR a2
EASSVATE /AN -2 B 7 RS i T
; : M&_dz sulera \H\ 4ilais] - @[*'-’-‘{ﬁ)& o L ERET L
| R . ""Sg’g‘:gé el & AL R 2 A di

I — — JONES

A A BENTampy TONES b AGT 8] '
mp () LOVTSA — — bART 1915
Ly mp(is) —~ HoBES & HAD AMBERS MOBBS b ROT /1895

Ly m)N Emrry — —
b ~BT 1899



T cevsoo RECORDS ~JONES FrmIl) _SWIFT CREEK TSP

LOARAKE (¢
o/ NC.

A 133D CEANGUs- AN UN LINKED JoNES FrmIty OF se sk

J’J@‘L{ﬁkcat_&ﬁa:ﬂ— IR (all WD | bl lov M
po-ps |Z—— (Dama. 2 ool - B T Yoz ls
r _ _ jouii‘
A Sﬁfm P, SARA E. JDWES D ART 18%) ~srweLe
N B cnalp s gowes b Abr 1 ede -sTHERL T



&
' reT TSP
chﬁéoe RECORDS ~FJON ES EARANILY _SWIFT CREER T
A 133D CENgLy- AN UN LIVKED JONES P AnrJ

¢ : P by | | b ‘:}'Jn
323 e - rexsas | Qpengs |01 |_gedmiy (|5 |
R Vi ¥o% S IR AT S I £ 2

rey oF $¢cish

T — TJonES
i A, E, (oNNIE(D)TONES b ABT 19§D SINELE (M)

) 4 "< STV €LE (F)
®. (Lrprfe L. JOLES baAovr 8¢

A 535



O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJONES /AN I _SWIET CRTEK TSP

LWAKE CO ANC.

A 13230 C,L/osus AN UN LINKED FONES FrmIty oF s¢Tsh

rgv] Beones o flnet 1R 10 ) o MU Vik st 07 Vg | pes
o0 ﬁ———#z’nd 1 Hede s vIE (W W U3 ’*!p_:lrtﬁ_
I }J}nf | R A ACATEI P}
I Pbisnid AH’{M,. viFl# 14 ld

L. — — ~omE5

A P EOGENE IJPATS LppT 1886

o ST () MPNA — = b ALT gD
A |, ToMN L, JONES b ANn7 1319

A 5> ¢cprheAIVE JowEs b AT 1921



R

OCE?\)\’)O% RECORDS ~FJONES RN _SWIET CRTEKR TSP
LORAKFE Co Nc

A 1430 C,u\)sus A UM LENK ED TONES FrmIt) oF sersh

U8 0g | Srmee lrips av,  \Aad M 2eo i1y 130 Vi R3V7i0 |30
_heg2. . rrtAnih L3 ... Yt K. YiFlw |3/ 7y by
N xnilbn 4 ool g Lo s | bl
/?!md‘z (i 2250 A2/ PR )
hein ... MiaTn o o] + ¥ |a /9 |S P
4 _— . IODNES
. /‘
A [ gdRIDeE W TONLY b AGT V12D Cpre Avsord
mo AoT 1923 () AmMMIE B, — b #BT )9%@« B LBETRT]
A |, WwitlA &, JONES b ABT Jq26

4 3. ﬁNA)_IE L. /?Lbr,kt cIoTER-DH-LAW b ABT BI) aTnetr



&
O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJoNES AN I _SWIFT CREER TSP
LOAKE CD/ Nc

[ 133D CEngLY- AN UNLINKED JONES P ATy OF SCTsF

1379371 4e //ﬂ//‘&m s . I“E{Ld | A IR L] 4/ 71 128 | {44
f(fl - . Ve 1 IndE 3g|;nvﬂ 1
l , /(ﬂ du- )\.A_l(. «tz;:zfa. I "\ 3% 7 I\ llU m }
T 1 lainuee Ut ot LV LN ZN T U e st
\' fahaliy,/ o ;r?r;,nf T l\mwu_,zl s

I — — Joewes
A R wrLiLiad £, JoPes b Aer /889

mnD AOT 1994() mpLlIE E.— b AbT 189T

A ). CHNRTISTINE JTDONES b ALT 191§
Pa L. AM NTE JELL TONVES A AbT |91
pmp Aor 1926 G = -ymALovt

A o, CLEMARD W, MAaLoAt b BRT 1528



O CENSG 05 RECORDS ~JONES AN ~SWIET CREEK TSP

LORAKE ¢
o, NC.

A 1230 CEANGUY- AN UN LLNVKED JONES FrAmIL) OF sersh

58| Yorren Jaancn 8 Moot &1 I0) ] § 1 2ilne ly2
ot |l & et ]L g el 7126 Ut 12 Losol g
] -E!_.;- --LI.&/.{/“ /é/v..w.'}.lf '9.9_/;_19:2 - l " Mi” IJ)' ‘7’1_5 L:M”
| ——Bddalh Yok TVIFI ZE Y Ll

Z — JoAES

A A Tawvs B, TONCE b ABT 1952

g NOT 1T () WELTE £ — b AST AP2
A B TRVIN ¢ ke = (BIO) b ppT 196

Mmn ART |928() BeELAF —~ - (81

[-APPAM?MTU) NELLTH A 1SEuLAN WERE SIST EA35- Rf‘@



0

OCEJ\&O% RECORDS ~FONES FrRmIL _SWIFT CRTER TSP
LtOAKFE Co Nc

A 1230 C,uosvs AN URNLINKED FONES FrmIly oF sersh

BLLLms] e i oo B | Hemet, JAT 1814 oo [TF 33 On aj |y

ggjg_s L—— vy ,;L . _2/',,‘{,:// _5_ U RG Ji€ing a
i ‘ Ju prpr-€ L/RM—Pé— ‘ . Ii ‘ \;'}1|‘,L{' ? U‘”‘

S N —— Lt v [‘ ) ' SRR S ’ ,.y 7... 4 Ml

! —_— L) ( L'{J} ff} ’;’/« l-'.L f |5~ iff Ff"fll,!
I — — JoNEs>

SR
A R SpmOEL R, I NES b g 1977

0P gt /?23 O TN G, e }\ Py “*/,“\"D:‘

A 5o Fesy Laroy JEOUS 5o FAge SR
A 2, samuLEL K. Jowes TA b 48y 1723

VA B_E’Rfj c. Jomnes _b,garlqldf



o

Q CENS0S RECORDS ~FJONES R I _SWIET CRTEKR TSP

LOAKFE
co/ ANC.

A 1330 CENGUY- AN UN LINKED TN £s FAmILy) oF SCIsP

sl o bexlay 129 los 1 150

o-ks = Lobasean ,-.-“.i,/zxz._‘,}»’."u_.zr _,_.g,..,-..._.l....i.‘.\..5‘«4'@9%‘/21
. o Al oty | | | Tt Sl |
LT T e R A Dacephll L sfle/hs‘
R N - - T
e ofo«é«//z,Wa‘?zm;.'_.1 215_-] *
T . _ TomE>S
ool ::«r!f;‘;

A 3. CLovIs JonNEY b ApT 1903 .-
Mbp ALKT 1921 () CLavord — — pApYr |95

A | wIrLrAn W J‘ON‘L“ b ABT 925
A 3. Loufsﬁ NJoNEs(FU ABT 1928



) CEns Vs RECORDS ~JORES FrAmMIL

LOAKE Co

NC.

A-1960 QE,Osv_c_,.-- AN ORI kED -TOMES FAmILLY -
OF SwrelT CREEK TSP

5.

9O T DLRTC.
Q ma () Sahse A

C

303.-“‘-}0‘»4(,%9 | K. A GASRSTHLAY D) ...
"'.’°“’,J m{/" ,:,/‘24 ».,,_;Flb:,me’ '/ g
’ LAl WA w/rhill/f.f. i
| Ketted, | |Eehin. ARVIRPAY if'l '
| ____.,}%444} > B '.»;4.; 1|
I —  JTowis
A 6 OLRic B, JoNT> b 0cT1858
pD AT 888 () sARAN A — b DLABT (4
& | Yessré L. TOOES(F) b mAr1838Y
A 2 KATE L Jowts b ARVEIBST
o 3. WILTE . Joals (A b Aoe 1876
& g (Cuavly . JONES (F) b Arrig00

1410 ceEMSv S -

RALETEN, wr=E (2 AL-

v, J’D/JE‘J 51

— 4l

Q A Tessre L. JoRs

SALAIT

J\*,'(Jr"l '—}

ol

0 c. Kﬁlif.: B. TDNCﬁ 18

O p wWrLiae € yonts M
a £ ¢rAveY D \me/D
A EF. SKHERW? I

A G RUBELT TorE5 4

LWL D

FoMES H b AoT 1903

VA2 O~ AN UWLIWKED TONES FriL) 2F SWIFT CREEK TSP

\.,

25221 ovikeg JAttcorrd | ik 0 4 e U 1704,
.’ LT B TR ! BN g “ey ?3.& ‘o.
_.36-27 L /‘(?7 ‘&‘__}}[/rﬁ{t: P ‘ Ly (7y 3 l”’l‘ po l;ﬂ_
- Juad ¥ Vpesyie | 0] lvmw Izm | oug lista
| —'—'—“—“//u/tff 8 /’(‘..1!:4 | bt v F{’ AV Y ’tu_i_
S IUD S P — M //e/c _,.'.'1.‘.5}9.'9:; | | Ty 7fQ3 f ya AL (2]
i — ——(ls.«(// oredie | U L LyIFIHUIIL | LweMy
I . -  JONEY mp () mARY E.— bAsT 1877 -wgbow
A @ sRERWDSD JowC: b ABT 1 & . '
A B FRpD T. MOARTS - ¢covsiw b ALT [9ol-sro&el
O ¢ IVERBERT B, polhRi5- <ovshy b ApT 1904 -SINeLE
/) ProwALTE R pro et = (P27 n prr 1700 Sl
N F RoTld mMmDAATY Lpo<Es) p AT PTIE S0

_SWIFT CRTER TSP

@



£

O TRE ALD fUD ¢ Jones FAmTLY —PART T ~0F SWIFT CRK THf -WAKE®D NL
FRowm 1900 ,1920  [930 Cewsvs RECOARD ([ =0N SCTsP Cemsvs

x __ — JonNgs 7 MDO TANET — -
A - - Tongs A [ALOLIOCE . TowEs 18 y3- 1€95D
[[FeD) mo aer L ) mary A, — b SEPISY SL)G00 (1900-8,8) —

& |, ALORIgGE P. P ToNEs (M bAISY \[TB TS [ marr Awr)
mp BsT 1909 Y aeNIe V, — bpApy 1883 |[AZ9[I30 eI

A RWATBA §. Jowes b per 191 JE_Z:O) L@ T g D/;
N b, mILTon ¢, Jowes b AT 1903 uaza (g B AANABAS
2 C.imarY V, Tones b ABT IS [qz8 Iy 0 IO
a 4. NENRY BATTLE ToNES b poridle  lazoy 920 o
A L AvNTE Lee JIowes b AgT A3 199
A ,RUSSEW P, TONES b g87 1926 (/335)
A 2. RERBERT F Jowgs b DT 1899 329 1959

MmD RBT 1904 YAL(E N —— b A8T)3g5 (1328 {539
A a, CYRUs D, Jowncs b ABT /1909 1920)
P b CECLY R, Jowes b ABT 1909 \[928)
S ¢ Evawnest E. Jowrs b AbT 19 1955)
N A, makvry T, Tougs b nerT 19/5 {@
N 2. Lrid V. JowES b AsT 117 i1320)
O 3, 5s0rg L. JONES b wovI9eY 1959

I y .
N, ALEVSTUS m, ro/wfs/”wx?ﬁf’ b AVE 188% [A. MARTor) TONES SR 1545)

1 70D) 193D} | 25

mp AST 19000 Rt/ o= T —— b ABT 1987 (d 1998, RewmI I- ATENE
N2 9 Cbebmay 18804 Are 199 (A ALET e M)
ez & a, LYy m, yowts bAnT 19 [TT195 ma kron Tom £ d 1FE21M0
A BOR. SW.CRK BAPT (} (P () ETNCL |AsSTTER 4 £ Hus WoTssvz)
G ED 4 Jcscre A gonee b AT IS 1S T M0 () - - ROGERD
9333y 2 c. SOSEPR R Sowes b AsT 197
A & [AvevsTos mARTON Toprs TH)

D@ A L. OpeLL. ¥ JONCTS b ART 193
C*’s-»g RLL Bop SwW CRrRI PBArT <B



T CEMS LS RECORDS ~TORES FrmnIL

wAKE-' (.o

NC.

@ :

_SWIFT CREER TSP

A THE /-bz,oﬂ,rncc JoOEY FAmIL) - PART I

Sy 7 o | Heane P B bplprag s |8
lasp cENSVS 27 :_’{J/"“" ;/‘7; BN '!/fm_ﬁg_zstﬁ L
I N A ﬁ o, W 9K 1y 2P
) Jma:’ 41.7447 g P
ezt |t ot ey pryiaet |
A.19%0 CENSVLS

Rl 2 f ___M Vo Agadt] [0l 2T il - b T

;.' ‘*-ao_. M‘@ i ,J c a-;‘%'SE 1 - "w’jl m' ‘Uk I J

. & i ‘(1;41.. o Mﬁ.‘- . hil,‘@ﬁ “3 B :.’f 2 4\

' 3‘-‘-,' i - !.Au..: I‘L ,..:.nﬁchfh— al "\LW‘ ' 11 ,'»2“5‘1-'.”‘1::‘7', .. f'%"’i"' pfliis
gf'f,‘l't' ﬂw Tl I) Z) f M @g{‘_duu" 2. dv| o) )e.zg_
lzo-~11 srisae Y prefe. : ,‘Lr.)‘,g_w : i e’
t. e vlallir B ek ..,,Tﬂ AL AR ,w/o.w
i - '/'/:?‘( Iry ,{;o(«' At ) ‘ ”r’_? \w o ___J,Z}-f’
_.! . U AIlv e ‘)’\', ,..11,.;}’ Y 'n // jr.\;— b :

’ — . Lo | Ao |\ LD ] I ISR
3. 1330 CEOVSLS
NIIRY/i J]«wc(éw{w/;(/)f Mool O 1yl K150 b 13010 4ee,
3041 JARNN Wl X 121 1421071120) 26| i7ea
Hellin 58.'- Fhe iV AGAVARPT P
| /}{o e O | dm Ixiw /4L l{ﬂ,fﬁ
. M/@ miA By | Do
/73] ym CRPYAY S v ZI N P P r L
-85y . - A (il Aessfa = M) ..._E-.__.. J._..."_“_. l!‘_"__ﬂ’/ '.’_’z'...ffz, ‘
e e g.&m—m‘f & | Lo . A 7 YV AL M -2
— ~-'--/?mw -7 e ] S .?.‘.”ﬁ'w R E |
el D V% B TR A
4.._4".397.!.‘/_3_5’ doe 2t theadk VO «...ng_mwz 2;
bo-k3" #:—-* JZ:LA 4%4“,4 "’: 2 4/ oo Ro
[ ——-—\'Z{,Z:a_muadan |l /9IS |l
. f&w : p”.u;g-@ ' l_* R AN = Z k70
; B RS 72 P27 B 7
o m:s cENYus ~SW IFT CRK. T5F k) ) o8 | AT
T Avevsrus m. JomEs 3% mp (YRENVrE &.—30 b 19892 1558 NG

e Trrvs m Jowgs 9 basr 19!

C. TCssrp O TONES Yy bnrReT 191€
1312 b #1557 1219

D. I09eEpPH R. Jowss

I P OVEw . IJoRES ) bABT I9B



£
O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJONES Can Ly —SWIFT CR FEK TSP
LOAKE
co, NC.

e\ l‘
B 1230 CEngUs- AN UN LINKED JONES FrmIry oF SCISF

P

TR T Y e e T b SN e oY EOR 2 e
30-55 |- = Feniein ) L Ty 1’/.3;0n|
Lo 4 2 L i i f v Paiae 11D 1S

: CPaaan A B Foiat inp W U O N |20, 2.9

P 77 2 ) SR VRN P 25N B BN S ATARE

Ve Medlen it Waoghta] - s \?{Wi// g

4 _-..-“' N 4 , - . : ‘
I e PSS by 1\l N #lw!gz;si
__i.,...l._._.L“.‘:’.‘:. 71./!.&‘- 5. "’h‘;‘m ! i L¥ |20 EFTANY :

T, — ~ JoNES

A

JonNEs b RaT 1387

MO ABT 1911 () LOREWNA — - b AnT 1887

[———

Ao ], TASPER(LY). 5, ToNES (m) b ART 17/3
5 2. meuse N.IPNES b ABT 1517 (mAwe N LRSS
H 3 NguFe M. JowLs b AT M9 { m0 ()~ - COWARRS
A 4 LANE ToNES(F) AT 192) (md ()~ PLinE
A 5. mritre N TOVES b R8T 928 (meTire It (5) fariLd)
A b (Avwa cLip e (TonEs) r—‘;eez.i_’p
A 7 LxnTE (JOWEL LAssI N

A 20cT193?
(Bog.;p%‘w?uiﬂ:&»ﬂ L A T (LET-

REETwAL TONTS MD O BLoLAN 1, —_)

A fm LAvkA (T nes)srmeson])

1230 CENGULY- AN UN LIVK LY JTONES Frmily oF s¢e sl
‘*"“""—“f/‘f'l!/{/ 'i-ﬁ'g' 4 4 | Alenl VI | iz dmdes |32
Bo-$T | o . pedfeon] Yt

2T
~_lzapuldl]

. — — JoWNT5

EE
% : {ﬂ p. LET R ToESbHL BBT 1902
R0V mo ALT 1920 () BeviA — — b AT 70)

) ¥
Ly [peEviAr P — SL 071987



O CENS VS RECORDS ~FJONES Ity ~SWIFT CR FEK TSP

LOAKE Co/ ANC.

69

_ frIry OF SctsF
[ 1230 CENGUY- AN UN LINKED Jonés F |

—

2032 fen Srewin S| ttredd-nt | 1od 12 20t 24 Ve
- T ugtlﬁ’¢'f;9 ..‘Z JF‘?AL& ...'.'i... .. i L N Z M !‘/U"\S_ - xﬁ_! .
3° " sy £7 | do— ' _.-_i_;m.!zsai&.!‘é_;_,zﬁg
| I A U, ST Y 1 Y+ - N SRA CALTEN SN 2 1
T Y edle, fesinne fo |22 | T |p o] eathudan o b
I- - ID '(-)2: :" ‘Y
" - ToNCS
pip ABT WY (3 REISIE 5. X b 4pr (FEY wipmsd
|, TRAnCES T JONESE, oAby [%C
£ 2. cAf B. JOWES (m) b Abr 1920

il
2

VAWARA

A 3. KATRERTNE M, JowLs b reT 22

L} 0% 7 Al —
, o

{1, - -J0nTS

g B. CARY Bert Jonts
KATREL rave @DUC)) oG BDYU\D

a
B.

C

2 -~ .
g Aokt D
a ™Mo Yy

Jorm £l

= L F R

mp ART/EOE(

Tenss bAPT 182 (wo)

b Aer 158

b ABT YT le

o 2 TERRY B, TowEs b AT IR [CAty

CSSEE =~ -

¢rs Joa TS

——

_(MOT D F Frsin’) b AT 857

VL I~

A Frasces T JomEy b 25APR SIS {APIX, A0 d 199 LNCTHITAS, (A)
paD 3o mAR 1) (AFEX , NO ToWN DAVIES
L SARE Trcksert 5 A, Jowd JIrcxsen

JAcCkso DF A .
) 3 CHRFS TAcKrsen)

1920 CER LY =5l T cpie TP wWAKE (,o/)c.

B. 30/‘)65

A 3 CeAk prrcE WA TppES b A BT 1908



v ' | @

) THE BAR WA Brs TPWES FAMIL oF SWIEr CREEK ToP-LAKS @ W<
FROM 1833D,1900,1930 CeNSVS RECAaADS [ 60 sw cRic TSP cEUsvo
I — JpwES |
A B . BARNAGAS TOWES b 1820 » Ligwo= nersn) (1589
3 MD ABT C ) mAATHA fo‘Estm() — b.oocr 1823 - 5L /00 (1900 = 12,9)
BB A . CARDUWE A ToNES “CARRIE? b APRISH) Scwvse reqensn ssfse 1900 LLS‘E’?J
O 2, GEDAGILANNA TONES b FABT 1857
A 3. Rebscen Jowes b b 467 /953 ([35D)
O 4, DELwo ;owejdw)bmﬁr i/856  \L8%8 NN
L B8 pelRIC Towbs tny b arietq ) [lue- LRI FONES 2 @~-;-——%—L—~~
(. Tosepu MCC Jowes IoE" b ber 186/ (&5 "?ob 438
Mp ABE 1389 () MARTRA O — b gy isss a2 (iseow &[0
Q, ALTCF Jowzsy b Sep 1884
', 4 Lvev | TFoogs H JTvL 189 ugsm)
C. ZTRHEL R, Jewss b TUL 590
A, MARI BgyE TOAEs | APL 1392 -551930 [[560) (/33D
2. ROBERT &. Jowes b Juw 1895 {[§67)
RaYMOND D, Jowgs b JuL 18B (909
7. LEE JPNES b ApT /86y [25D
8. Reupen £ Jowes b ToLisss (160 = RoBEN Toned) @Uﬁ@
MD BGT 1399 () PIRTTIE L. — b J#An 88 (1500~ 1)) \136D)
q, REGINALD L. 3oNBS b Mar 1900 [700
9. SARAR B. Jones b per 1890 (551908) L[1880= Lotn gowes §)1329 (240

b

> DD PDPpPB>DD>D

> >



LOAKE ¢

ANC.

°,

A. THE BRUALARAS SoWES Famity
1. {88D CEMNSLS

324
go-3h

_SWIFT CREEK

6P
TSP

2.

{RLUELV Jowés

on 18F0 (ENSOS

o (900 CLvisys b 1886

~,

ZAY

1900 C&NSLS

257 ‘.w;»
s6-19

/J;m&;)r

'r

b leée?

N

';%'.n /4

) %& . S L./r

2/

eril

-45«04;; - 157

1

25/, | beay . ‘w A DA 156 ST 16N
. y ﬁu-.?.m/( A

(4

4ﬁ£4£$L__J___

/fr] /,:, J -
Visdd 7 J
/SLLfFJ

/r;./-.ﬂ f

. __{,,w _//I’efz/«%/"]f/i

o-ly 3

NS By

R - o 3 : ) i b
j . i 0 . L £ SEEE P
: Lok 1 52y - p R e
V' i i & iUl £ s AR ] : i
L . N ey T ado s b1 T ! T EE
I i ~.. ;. ‘@# 34 e he fobic.. 4 . .I.. ....i...m..
TR : P . : R
iy g ool | Lo 1/ L L
 — U gl % 4 9] i S V4 ' X _ : o toLt,
- + .o "l'l‘} { '”'"‘ > AN /. . '( * ! P "". ' ! . . :
~~ S y . L5 20 b e o ot { LAk
n ;I" Nh 2] Zﬂ : R VINEIN DS 2 b i I: |
b Jder RPN e | e ML e e ot b B
o Folesi A lro] . | Eo ALY Nl w e I
ddlo HPIH | 2| - | Sigecll 1 WL - : Al
’I . "i‘ ¢ {




2
@ THE AL ODRIDEE JONES EAMICY - PART JE-OF SWFFT CRX TSP - LARE o M
FRom | 8g0 1900, I920 , 190 CAQs0s [ = 00 SCTSP Censvs

. - - JONES S|5/e ALETUs JONES b | FEBIT®I G5p ETHELDRED JowES)
A A AWRIO¢e TONES b A6T 1343 \[F50)
mo C  dVUIRerwzs — — b ABrisys 35D

0338y & - ). TheovrniAds JoNes h NoviISbky L[healhrias L.JBUEQNIE@
A (330 wmbp ABT |819() RETTTE L. —— b NOWIBI (19o0-4,9) () ATRIwWs ]
1) A

A A VIUsTA M, Jowes b mag 1395 52D L
A TS 4 Tota T Towgs b Ocr 1896 s (Al.im’ﬁ"@\’i‘-@ﬂfibﬁﬁf o)
o \gel ') mlany A, . Tomes b veh 159 /& 24 BRaxred 2dn s Y a8T 141
O [ A (sTHTA M. TONES b mASt 1899 Asg THOmAs L, TONES b AATIAN
D WD) &, TAMES A. ATKINS~-BIL- b ;55]3;5\3« DAVIE L. ToNZYy bAsT 5T
A L, RowAy JoNEs b ABT 189 [ruFig 123wsm Tomesd
A 3, CARY TONES(F) b 1872 [¥10 tensoss CAREY 5. JonEs 373@
A 4, DEXTER Jowts (M) b 18N R
A 5 Forman T. JoNES b TAv18% (183D) oD (128 UTED)
mp AT I87() pELAIA T — b Decies U0 (92D (3D
A A MELZA B. JoNEs b md) 1900 U328 (520 |F39)
mp loTire E. — b AbTI703 |T30
A A, EDwIN L. TONES ) 923 =52
o 4. DARTRA £, JoNes(p) BRbrisze T30
A A M, BOUTLEINIA JONES b Abr g0 1330)
A C. CLARENCE 9, JOWNES h ABT 192 113D
A 6, renp BT ToWES b per 1799 [BFD
MORE=> 0 2. ROFvS Rowmw TONES b TAN gy [[550) \@19 520 (&8>

=MD ANT 189 () EWIE (D V. — by oerighz(am=y,d (398 UFI0) 38

A (cLovy ANN VIR GENIA UTLED

A o SIow ¢. TOWES b .pEC 1897 || FoP) 1[TID)

P\ t WTwzam pld TonNeEs b ocT 1877 (1 500 \T98)

2 . LEBERT JoNES b ggT 1905 110}

A A. TJETEA, R, TONEY b AGT IG12 1220)

A L. yomeh R, JToweS b Adrian \@



D,

sP
OCE‘N\‘»OS RECORDS ~FJONES FrAnIU] _SWIFT CREER T

LOAKE C.O/ ANC.
A. TRE ALY RARTONGE JIoWES FrmFl/-
| 138D £ ENSVS

PAAT IL

AR toailpa | BN | - /| : |-

L .

R Ly A L m //1 |

-—-—:E ' L. i Y, 7» 9;./6 /ﬂ “.{f.)l/ /' — .%---.,:-_-:
~_:-_.: . p s TS % ' . Af-f}[/ / . .

COINIENGINN B

.}:. ...;.'.!.. G(m ) I u- ....... ;.......-.....l ........... [ORRI DUURVORUIDERROY M JORN I n... .
4

-—‘xé s WA
__ .\Q%A_ {1} . i d’duL ._ - : ..,,_._....";-7..,

A
| S ea VA L —
o %m A got.....doofe) L) i A a— L.
2. 1969 CELSVS /74/37%.4, /

00~ zz

Flod s sigrat | | |
N7 /f’wlf)ld.’/pé /,:!,7
%i_&t/m =i -

—_ e, a0 ;7/4;# ,'-?acx/w.; ' .
A 7@: B /r .//»- /a;;.& IJ o
VB: oo At | 42 Ze /r)r.z,;u p’ L.

g iy /Pychyo/,{/ /15
i !rﬁ/f/r |-4///

2R AVl

_\| il

.&3,9.*:.-1;'_..,-..-‘_. ~ 1 | Dt

4. 193D CEVGVYS

JOV | et T fra 18 fleak (K1)
e b Il {1 |
Ao e — Lﬂ'}/>l K yh’nﬁ_ ]k
_ —_ &ﬁ Rathdic
j Wmd(} oLowuLA Readr :

1616 Sty Ui |
ol L B N e L f——

l
|
//[( <\ : J(«‘t/f l
VAVEVER Y R

#%mum'»
WU o et
¥ 26181 hiolli




7S,

) Cens oo REORDS ~FORES FrmIty ~oWIFT CAEER TSP

LOAKE CO AC.
A 1960 45705195 — AN ODPRLIy pED TORES F 1
22042/ Cllehea Lig 1 it Hosee W
.oo.‘;i""“ ‘dé’;i Ll "*‘*‘* l;d%:z/ﬂr “A

; Jm; .1,1 //“A&//V b‘f
il & | o, W iy S

ryy DF sc isF

ey,

I — — JOMES
A A. RuFvs R, JOWES b TAVIEN [RUFVS RowAn Jowed
PpD AT 1896() ELVTE (?) V. — b ocrighz (2,0) K
JA\ | STon &. TdILT & DCec g

A 2, warsm £, IPNES b ocl1 ¥IT

B. \T10 CEMSVS 1 pouis
A D RowaN R joweES b AnT 1871 [RuFvs R
MmO () VIR erATd — — bASTIE
0 | sToN & 3omLs b ABT Y58
0 2 writrem A Jewcl b ALT 1932

A 3 LEbBERT To ML b A BT 190

DA JOVED

C.
[}3D CEAHUY- /w UNLLNK E) TONES FrAmIry oF $CIshF

B0 — 2. : 1o de SRR AY7]
1 ———-*,4,%& Wﬂv"” L% |y mzf—%;‘,
‘ —— Homen R e = YAV AN (e
T — - g Lo, 1?" w6 lS. . 5
I — - JomES -
“:/ A Rowa) R.TOWES b AT 187 ;[Rums R ow AN TOMES)
A P
Gmnpw N Mo AT 1871 () VIik<imiA - - b AbT RYZ N e ovy
L Jomss | TeTtR R, TONES h AOT /‘7‘1L Yy
A fAveosruy A 2, HomER QK. JPANEY b Abr 1914 T v e TrdA
JoEs UTLC—VJ
b 1Fce (2!
| -~ JonNgs
4 -. Jowmic

AL Row il &
JToa L

——



..‘/‘:

G2/

o (ENSVS RECORDS - FONES FAMELY) — Swrpr ¢cpeek. TSP - WAKE

_ C
f THRE MAARTON T. JORES "FANILY <o, N
I, 1880 CEnsus loo-ts {sieci  diveey ... 5‘-§?f.g.z-¢'f‘a,z /A “!/,!.A_I JLZ‘_/‘:‘.““_.,.,.
] Gus f K 8ot 121 ‘ . !
21900 CENS0S hortd L[ by e % AT A ey iy | 1.15.
! £ I~ . K L5 d )
, . Garsisee T, - AW R v’ |1
s %‘3* oleve b\t borsspia] |1
_ | (g bl P Jouna 884 . |
3. 1930 _g_:_,_ém‘:"“‘@,_,z__‘_k R Q| : 2N LW, 4¢3 Ystoe g‘
CFo-gt | L s .L,..;f.%..-..m R RN E AT N B
CENGG o fhogla | e L Wsylov 127 gou!
' ~ _ adr Beogbilon] ° M LAPVAT AN %) o
P - L.E_’fcwn.‘c,_ . %:h R B et N e 214‘/_.'5’2\5_ Fag | otde
o= - b S EPNE S R A EMTERK; oy
T R NPV | I é V  brlag 11 10 | Boloae
= L, | 2o~ ] i ol adl §1s | _[z=d
M -’:""'__fl)v(%'_ - Aoy : X a1 2 WS 2
e £, v rlagle 15 1 Eay
.._',.3 — ':7’)44,‘... . JE AU P ..."‘3' oy Wi g ‘..729 .
L s 270 /P *mw.l/r';d ! 240
H 1 — — JoNES

A A MARTo T. Jones T ToLigye

Mo ABT 1371 () Amy AVN — b MAIZYE
5u.w~l'u,wcva [. EVEENE C. TOVES b FEB1§®

Pwa,.‘t?.l-@*
o PENNT RP q
OAK, CROVE PRIM BT ¢k

D o BrAxTON TONES b ABF 191) Brack’ O 4. LOTTTE
D ¢, TERNANLE TONES b ABY 1915 AR LELAR

A L ppAJwoon JowEs b AnT IV
A §- Aoy Jowgs h Anr mz,}‘
A apnce Jovey bAasT 1926
A [Lesree FonE)

A 3. CLYNE L. IoNES bABTI®ET

A 5 FELIA JONES b ABr 2
A M epean, Jowes b
A 3 WL LLIAN ToAES b ABT 1927

ZPLYNUN MALPTN JoNES b APRI19E3(1 A 4FEBID
Mo 25 PEL 1300 () LINIT SVERBE) b nor 13804 1N

FONES b ABT 191>
FomeEs(F) b ABT 141] frecd

2l

a7 1929(d 10 7OV



OCEN60$ RECORDS ~FONES FrRnIU] _SWTFT CREER TSP
LOAKE CD/ ANC.

R.1€80 ccagvs — NO LATER RECORDS FOOM D

d / ! ;'/wz}unw iz : J o
.. % '.d....f M i %r'(;a)J /,}(’;.. Ad..... i - .......... | 1. ' .
- 15'..0:,11/._..-_.. VAR .li : - / 4 — - b ..: i .
o il 1 RN
AN VI [ SN F2N SO WA W
| e LN s AR
- !';”ﬂifti. %,” /; % i | ! -'E

T - — JOAES

A 3. WILLTAm H. JONES b ABT 189S
Mo () ELriAbETH — — bADT 1830
B CrflEs TONES b ART 186 (cNagues THoMAS Jones)
B. ZLLA ToNEs b - ALT 1801
C . JeAywodr) Towes b awrr 187
D. PATWIL ToNLS b AGT 1878
L. DELrTA  JoNELY o 16T 1307

(}Db-bvb



O CENVS VO RECORDS ~FJONES FrAM

LOAKE
co, ANC.
B THE CHAALES THomAsS JONES F/AMICT

[. 1920 CEASVS
| 42 Geitlo O 7Fen ot @ £ ' -
; B Lo M N
} ~ . S N ol o
_y fo LB . 3
. M BY ' }”76
2.. |33D CeNsvy
Wi Yosnes C oy |if i | Loolinliy
: e S 1L Lol 1 1D 25}
LBD al L_——— LU‘Q&. & I‘.:{u‘-L'/ ! !T'~ ‘.J it '5-/ )n ) ::j‘ ::(o
W32 Ygues Y y Dt
ﬁo‘:-lf}: ) -'—ﬁ.—_—— /!é. .ﬂ.. ~“’A‘/—¥~d= ———f eeeed {71\4 ?|7;7_P§, }Zl.y N'yb
= . ~Mﬁm- M},L INFTH30 T 0les s
__.I 1 I s U;iﬂ( L/(f J ,\77)-{‘;{’; Z § 31_[1
T [ A ﬁ‘t« & 29 I AN Fond VA 8T8 0 T 72 3 W
1 AN AN \AiarARAN
o o .'..‘;._..... ’ 1\ } V. 2' .’{.!..w. |
| oo v n S N 14 R
R NG i&f vl Hevindnh sl :
: < -l' (AN l},.l\,*[ .. ! 'ein 1 | [l/ nﬂ]u‘.{
! P/ YT ey I I P 2 O P
I I /Ry or A V73S G DR RN (1 v L7 S P W L]
T _ _ TowoTs [wIluTam o Jodey b ADT 14453
A ] crARIES TRemAS Toars b A AT IELE
mp AYrieds L) nvewre) 6. — b AT 1918
A lwaren R TP ES, SR bABT )89b
96D

50)

1 ~SWIFT CRTER TSP

A
A 4 Lovre N JoOTs (P b BT 1922
A C gLsre M. JowEs b asr 1%
A A, LrwA wm, Jownes b Apr %6
A & DBRrs F JsmES b Aer 528
B4 RIeen . o mEs bagr 159
D Z, yyoRmuad) N, JONES b ADT 185y (?)
. MD AT 220 () GUITTTER — ~— b AT 18TT
O q MeEwre mo JPWES b AbT |92
N KAy K Jomes b oast 15724)

mb RBT LD () INA BEssrE — b AoT |

Q. loduTrr R TONES, TA b AGLT I72]




TJoN )

EXCERPT FRom TNWRPEX OF BooK ”7»&‘ Go o0 WIAN) [Emily

O OF CENTRAL N.Q.7 By THOmtas JERR] GoomioFa, SR ;ZE‘?Z
ROU 24N8V-2012. ~ NOTE, INOIVIDLALS LISTET A5 MEM
Famr Ly - [WRKE[CHATHAM (BONTTES)

Annie Dora 377, 547
Annie Marie 552
Bart Wayne 866
Benjamin Franklin (John) 379
Benton H. 8. 195

Belty Blane 964

Betty Jean 551

Betty Johnson 330
Bruce Ray 803, 958
Bruce Sexton 553, 803
Carmen 238

CaryC 253

Charlie Newton 379
Claude William 379
David 237

Denise Lynn 802

Dewey Vince 436, 600
Doris White 141

Dorothy 320

Douglas 802

Edith Julie 834

Edith Louise 528, 783, 784
Edna Ann 687

Edna Elaine 476, 687
Edwin Raymond 91)
EffieD. 253

Elizabeth 68

Elizabeth (Lizie) Alma 548
Elliot Harold 704
Emie Jackson 353, 513
Evgene 614
EugeneE. 551, 802
EvaBelle 551, 801
Evelyn Scott 528, 783
Florence Marie 549

Fred Junius 379

Grant 697, 885

Hazel Gladys 595

Heather Ree 958

Henry David 380, 565

Hilda Marie 353,513

Ida Victoria 195

Ina Haskins 203

James 253

James (Jim) Albert 528

James Elwood (Buddy) 528, 781

Jennie Mae 377, 553

Jennifer Ann 866, 964

Jennifer Gail 686

Jenny 749

Jeter Rowan 866

John Caleb 379

John Henry 614

John Wallace 615

Joyce Mae 552

Juanita Laura 528, 781, 782

Judy Ray 380, 565

K.C. 476

Karen Beth 380

Kathy Lynn 958

Kenneth Macon 379

Kevin Owen 959

Lee 697

Lewis Hoskins 203

Lillie Johnson 237.

LisaLynn 866, 963

Lizzie Alma 377

Lonnie A. 377, 549

Louise Beaver 640

Lucille Delia 528, 529, 782

Lucy 627 )

Lucy Ann 339, 486

Luenzia 143, 144

Maggie Bailey 549

Margaret Ann 380, 563

Margeret Louise 508

Marion Jenette (Jean) 380, 564

Martha Almyrette ( Myrtie) 377,
546

Martha B. 794

Mary 68

Mary Ada 405 .
MaryEllen 539
Mary Joyce 615
Mettie K. 253
Monroe 549
Nathalia Ann 834
Noie Sexton 377, 552
Octavius § 253
Owen Jackson 377
Patricia Ann 781,931,932
Patsy Evelyn 552

_ PaulLee 380, 565

OoF [NE
Jones 5
Alicia Gayle 565 .
Amy Leann 565 Jones - continued Jones - continued
AmaM 163 Frances Catherine 435, 600 Paul Lewis 380

Pauline Nellie 528, 780
Pearl 521

Pete 659,697
Phillip Owen 803, 958
Redell 1042

Regina Gail 781, 932
Regina Louise 911
Ricky Linwood 866
Robert 528

Rona V. 377, 549, 550
Rufus Linwood 866
Sem Newton 377, 551
Sarsh Elizabeth 958
Sharon Virginia 704
Stanly Newton 552
Steven 724

Susan Carol 380
Sylvia Lucille 781, 931
Terry Renee 803, 957
Texanna 105

Wade Littleton 476
Wade Littleton Jr. 476, 686
William Aldridge 508
William Andrew 405
William Dean 686
William Henry 539
Williem Jackson 551
William Jake 377, 551
William Louis 600
Willie Cobb 476, 686
Willie Cobb Jr. 686
Worth Melvin 834
Zeb Clemond 834

Zola Mae 553, 802



